
 
 
 

 
 

����

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���
 

W 5000 YUKON 

	�
��
��	�
���	�
��
��	�
���	�
��
��	�
���	�
��
��	�
���� ���
��� � ������������������������������������������ ��

!"� ��#������$�����
%����&������'������

(�� � ��������������$��������� ��!"� ��#�
%����'�����
����

����
 

Seznam díl �                                   Parts Catalogue 

CZ                             USA 
01 - 2010 

Platí od výrobního � ísla 554 
WISCONSIN Engineering CZ, s.r.o. 

 Vrahovická 41, 796 02 PROST � JOV,  
���)��
*
�%�&�+&
�,�-)�
*
�%�&�+&+  

E-mail: info@wisconsineng.cz  
www.wisconsineng.cz    



- 2 - 

 
 

 

Pokyny k objednávání náhradních díl �  
Tento katalog obsahuje seznam náhradních díl�  a jejich sestavení do montá�ních skupin. Katalog j e uspo�ádán tak, �e  
za ilustrovanou stranou následuje textová strana. Na textové stran�  jsou kolonky. 
 
 

... . ����   
  %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
���/0���/0���/0���/0� ��� 


 
���12.���12.���12.���12.� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

��������         

��������           

 
A - ozna� ení skupiny 
1 - � íslo polo�ky katalogu ( rozkresleny jsou pouze polo �ky vypsané tu � n�  ) 
2 - název sou� ásti, rozm� r 
3 - objednací � íslo 
4 - po� et kus�  do sestavy 
 
P� i objednávce náhradních díl �  uve� te v�dy : 

- typ stroje 
- výrobní � íslo stroje 
- objednací � íslo 
- p�esný název sou� ásti 

 
Výrobní závod stále zdokonaluje své výrobky na základ�  provozních zkušeností a nejnov� jších poznatk� . Proto si 

vyhrazuje mo�nost zm � n na strojích i v dokumentaci. 
 
 

 
 

Spare Part Ordering Information 
This catalogue lists parts. Parts are listed by major component groups. This document is arranged so that a illustration 
page is followed by a text page which identifies illustrations positions by POSITION, PART DESCRIPTION, PART 
NUMBER AND QUANTITY. 
 
A -  assembly identification 
1 -  part position 
2 -  description and dimensions where applicable 
3 -  part ordering number 
4 -  quantity in assembly 
 
When ordering spare parts, the following informatio n must be provided in order to endure parts order i s filled 
accurately: 

- Type of machine 
- Manufacturing serial number 
- Part number 
- Part description 

 
 
Unauthorized replacement parts 
Use only Wisconsin Engineering replacement parts. The replacement of any part on this vehicle with anything other 
than a Wisconsin Engineering authorized replacement part may adversely affect the performance, durability, or safety 
of this unit and may void the warranty. Wisconsin Engineering disclaims liability for any claims or damages, whether 
warranty, property damage, personal injury or death arising out of the use of unauthorized replacement parts. 
Wisconsin Engineering’s policy is one of continuous improvement. The right to change prices, specification, or 
equipment at any time without public notice or obligation, is reserved. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 3 - 

 
 
 

��(���(���(���(� ���� 3(��!3(��!3(��!3(��!� ��� /�������/�������/�������/�������� ��� 2���2���2���2���� ���

&� Traktor Tractor 5 


� Podvozek Chasis 13 

�� Motor Motor 18 

%� Reduktor Reductor 21 


� P�ední náprava Front axle 23 

4� Rozvodovka Final drive 25 

5.� Sk� í�  diferenciálu Box 27 

5� Diferenciál p �ední Differential 28 

*� Polonáprava levá p �ední Axle left 29 

+� Polonáprava pravá p � ední Axle right 30 

&�� Homokinetický kloub Velocity joint 31 

&&� Náboj kola Wheel hub 32 

&
� Zadní náprava Rear axle 33 

&�� P�evodovka s � azením Gearbox 34 

&%. � P�evodovka Gearbox 36 

&%6� P� evodovka /540 ot., bez spojky/ Gearbox 40 

&
. � Sk� í�  diferenciálu Box 44 

&
� Diferenciál zadní Differential 45 

&5� Polonáprava levá zadní Axle left 46 

&*� Polonáprava pravá zadní Axle right 48 

&+� Kolo Wheel 50 


&� Hydraulika Hydraulics system 51 


�� Nádr� hydrauliky Tank 54 


5� Ovládání Control 55 


*� Ovládání plynu Throtte lever 57 


+� Záv� s Suspension 59 

��� Kabina DKA-100B Cabin 61 

�&� Dve� e levé Door left 66 

�
� Dve� e pravé Door right 68 

��� Zadní okno Window 70 

�%� P�ední záv � s Front suspension 71 

�
� P�ední vývodový h � ídel PTO Drive front 73 

�4� Rychlozáv � s DRZ-103 Quick coupling DRZ-103 75 

�5� Rychlozáv � s DRZ-203 Quick coupling DRZ-203 76 

�*� Spojka lamelová Coupling 77 

%&� Topení vodní Water heating 79 

%
� Elektrovýzbroj Electrical system 81 

%�� Panel p � ístroj �  Panel 84 

%%� Bezpe� nostní štítky Safety decals and labels 85 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



- 4 - 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VÝKRESOVÁ A TEXTOVÁ � ÁST 
       
       ILLUSTRATIONS AND TEXT SECTION 
 



- 5 - 



- 6 - 

 
 
 



- 7 - 

 
 
 
 



- 8 - 

 

&&&&���� Traktor   Tractor %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Traktor W5032 Tractor W5032 B1510 1 - 

7777���� Traktor W5033 Tractor W5033 B1511 - 1 

��� �� ��� Podvozek W5032 Chasis W5032 B1512 1 - 

��� �� ��� Podvozek W5033 Chasis W5033 B1513 - 1 




 
� ��� Dr�ák Support 51942 2 2 

4444���� Plošina Platform B2729 1 1 

5555���� Šroub M10x20 Bolt M10x20 067333 8 8 

****���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 8 8 

&&&&&&&&���� Gumová vlo�ka II.  4-VBK 1600.33 Rubber piece ll.  4 -VBK 1600.33 588444 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Gumová vlo�ka I.   4-VBK 1600.32 Rubber piece l.   4 -VBK 1600.32 588451 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51965 4 4 

&%&%&%&%���� Miska Pan 51963 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 51964 4 4 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M12x70 Bolt M12x70 412102 4 4 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka 14 Washer 14 071072 4 4 

&+&+&+&+���� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Blatník pravý Fender right 51971 1 1 







 

� ��� Blatník levý Fender left B4062 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Stojina Web 52080 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Krabice Box 52467 1 1 







 

� ��� Ovládání Control B0612 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Ovládání plynu Throtte lever 56565 1 - 


5
5
5
5� ��� Ovládání plynu Throtte lever B1161 - 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Vzp� ra Strut B1530 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Páka úplná Lever 51691 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Táhlo Draw rod 51902 1 1 

������ ��� ��� � ep Pin 52135 2 2 

�%�%�%�%���� Závla� ka 2x16 Splint pin 2x16 072564 4 4 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Páka Lever 52253 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Závla� ka 1,6x12 Pin 1,6x12 072543 1 1 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Pru�ina 1,6x11,5x60x25A=3 Spring 1,6x11,5x60x25A=3 462950 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� H�ídel Shaft B1103 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 062925 4 4 

%�%�%�%����� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 8 8 

%%%%%%%%���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 10 10 

%
%
%
%
���� Šroub M8x25 Šroub M8x25 067305 4 4 

%5%5%5%5���� Šroub  M10x30 Šroub M10x30 061314 6 6 

%*%*%*%*���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 6 6 

%+%+%+%+���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 6 6 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 6 6 


&
&
&
&� ��� � elo levé Face left 52123 1 1 







 

� ��� � elo pravé Face right 52124 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Chráni�  Guard 57006 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Clona pravá Protective right 57007 1 1 







 

� ��� Clona levá Protective left 57008 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 


+
+
+
+� ��� Šroub M8x65 Bolt M8x65 644446 2 2 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Podlo�ka 9 Washer 9 071226 2 2 

4&4&4&4&���� Elektrovýzbroj Electrical system B1505 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� P�íchytka Clip 52474 1 1 

44444444���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 2 2 

45454545���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 2 2 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Víko Cover 52472 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pr� chodka 11x1 Bushing 11x1 052551 2 2 

5�5�5�5�� ��� P�íchytka Clip 52535 2 2 



- 9 - 

 

&&&&���� Traktor   Tractor  %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

55555555���� � ídící jednotka HKUS 50/5-15 Control unit HKUS 50/5-15 187500 1 1 

5+5+5+5+���� Šroub M10x16 Bolt M10x16 588290 4 4 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 

*&*&*&*&���� Hydraulika W5032-3SR Hydraulics system W5032-3SR B6946 1 - 

*&*&*&*&���� Hydraulika W5033-3SR Hydraulics system W5033-3SR B6948 - 1 

*4*4*4*4� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 26 26 

*5*5*5*5� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 28 28 

********� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 32 32 

*+*+*+*+���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 32 32 

+&+&+&+&���� Volant D=360+krytka Steering wheel D=360+cover 392948 1 1 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Matice M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 069610 2 2 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Podlo�ka M16 styková-medium Washer M16 041687 1 1 

++++


 
� ��� Prašnice  B1113 1 1 

+5+5+5+5���� Kryt Cover B0971 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Záv� s zadní Rear suspension B0750 1 1 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Op� ra Support B0698 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Objímka Bushing B0696 1 1 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Matice M6 Nut M6 068902 2 2 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Prašnice  530903 1 1 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 1 1 

&�5&�5&�5&�5� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 1 1 

&�+&�+&�+&�+� ��� Rukoje�  3-51600 Grip 3-51600 026312 1 1 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 430454 1 1 

&&&&&&&&&&&&���� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 1 1 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Ukotvení bezp. pásu Anchoring - safety belt B6974 1 1 

&&%&&%&&%&&%���� Seda� ka Seat B1300 1 1 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Šroub M10x45 Bolt M10x45 453116 4 4 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 071702 4 4 

&&5&&5&&5&&5���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 6 6 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 6 6 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 278865 6 6 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Blatník levý Fender left B6495 1 1 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Blatník pravý Fender right B0910 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 3 3 

&
%&
%&
%&
%���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 5 5 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 9 9 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 8 8 

&
5&
5&
5&
5� ��� Šroub M6x20 Bolt M6x20 431736 8 8 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 4 4 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Rám masky Frame B0455 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 067291 2 2 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 4 4 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 096921 2 2 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Podlo�ka M8 Washer M8 041040 2 2 

&%�&%�&%�&%����� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 4 4 

&%&&%&&%&&%&���� Maska B0460 Cover B0460 121006 1 1 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� Dr�ák sv � tel Holder lamps B0464 1 1 

&%�&%�&%�&%����� Konzola Bracket B0966 1 1 

&%%&%%&%%&%%���� Šroub M8x35 Bolt M8x35 686980 2 2 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

&%4&%4&%4&%4���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

&%*&%*&%*&%*���� P�ílo�ka Splice B0967 1 1 

&%+&%+&%+&%+���� Šroub 4,8x9,5 Bolt 4,8x9,5 022262 2 2 



- 10 - 

 

&&&&���� Traktor   Tractor  %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ���
Filtr FPG 05-7504  (u typu W5032 je filtr      
p�íslušenstvím motoru) 

Filter FPG 05-7504 123671 - 1 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Mezikus k indikátoru Adapter - detector 240707 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Indikátor podtlaku mechanický Mechanical detector 230707 1 1 

&
%&
%&
%&
%���� Dr�ák Holder B0695 1 1 

&

&

&

&

� ��� P�íchytka PHC-4 Fixing lug PHC-4 070603 1 1 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Pásek stahovací 292x3,6 Stripping belt 292x3,6 041682 1 1 

&
5&
5&
5&
5� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 068902 1 1 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 

&4�&4�&4�&4�� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 061251 1 1 

&4&&4&&4&&4&���� Podlaha levá Floor left 52052 1 1 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Podlaha pravá Floor right 52049 1 1 

&4�&4�&4�&4�� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 5 5 

&4%&4%&4%&4%���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 5 5 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 5 5 

&45&45&45&45���� Redukce Reduction 50571 1 1 

&4*&4*&4*&4*� ��� Hadice vulkano TPR A 51 (L=0,56 m) Hose 51 (L=0,56 m) Y0607 0,56m 0,56m 

&4+&4+&4+&4+���� Šroub 3,9x13 Bolt 3,9x13 309462 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Spona hadicová GBS M 55-59/20 mm Clip GBS M 55-59/20 mm 063025 2 2 

&5&&5&&5&&5&���� Kryt �azení Cover B0948 1 1 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 064131 2 2 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

&5%&5%&5%&5%���� Mirelon 52x10 Mirelon 52x10 171006 0,18m 0,18m 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Pásek stahovací 292x3,6 Strap 292x3,6 041682 3 3 

&54&54&54&54���� Kryt  Cover 52068 1 1 

&5*&5*&5*&5*� ��� Šroub M6 Bolt M6 52209 2 2 

&5+&5+&5+&5+���� Šroub 3,5x9,5 Bolt 3,5x9,5 220750 11 11 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Krytka Cover B2932 1 1 

&*&&*&&*&&*&���� Bo� nice levá Side left B0361 1 1 

&*
&*
&*
&*
� ��� Bo� nice pravá Side right B0762 1 1 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Víko Cover 52038 1 1 

&*%&*%&*%&*%���� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 065154 2 2 

&*
&*
&*
&*
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

&*4&*4&*4&*4� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 4 4 

&*5&*5&*5&*5� ��� Šroub M8x20 Šroub M8x20 278893 4 4 

&**&**&**&**� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 064131 1 1 

&*+&*+&*+&*+���� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 7 7 

&+�&+�&+�&+�� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 12 12 

&+&&+&&+&&+&���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 12 12 

&+�&+�&+�&+�� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 4 4 

&+%&+%&+%&+%���� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 4 4 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Kryt Cover B3443 1 1 

&+5&+5&+5&+5���� Matice M5 Nut M5 069155 6 6 

&+*&+*&+*&+*���� Kryt pravý Cover right B3445 1 1 

&++&++&++&++���� Šroub M5x16 Bolt M5x16 064082 6 6 


��
��
��
��� ��� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 071513 6 6 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071205 6 6 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Kryt levý Cover left B3447 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Výfuk Exhaust B6492 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� Kryt výfuku Exhaust cover B6483 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Kryt rozvad�� e Switchboard cover B3439 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Kryt pravý Right cover B3441 1 1 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Šroub (samo�ezný) Bolt 232050 6 6 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Lemovka L=130 Braid L=130 Y0994 1 - 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� T� sn� ní 4-B1281 Sealing 4-B1281 026221 1 1 


&

&

&

&
� ��� � elní kryt Cover B2861 1 1 


&%�
&%�
&%�
&%� ���� Dr�ák levý Holder left B0595 1 - 


&%(
&%(
&%(
&%( ���� Dr�ák levý Holder left B0584 - 1 



- 11 - 

 
 

  

&&&&����  Traktor   Tractor  %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 


&
�
&
�
&
�
&
� ���� Dr�ák pravý Holder right B0596 1 - 


&
(
&
(
&
(
&
( ���� Dr�ák pravý Holder right B0585 - 1 


&4
&4
&4
&4� ��� Šroub M6x20 Bolt M6x20 431736 2 2 


&5
&5
&5
&5� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 8 8 


&*
&*
&*
&*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 8 8 


&+
&+
&+
&+� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 8 8 













� ��� Clona 3-53946 Baffle 3-53946 615243 2 2 



�

�

�

�� ��� P�ílo�ka Shim 53937 2 2 



%

%

%

%� ��� P�ílo�ka Shim 53936 2 2 













� ��� Nýt 4x16 Al Rivet 4x16 Al 685152 10 10 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Kapota Hood B0645 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Šroub M6x20 Bolt M6x20 431736 2 2 


��
��
��
��� ��� St� na pravá Wall right B6942 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� St� na levá Wall left B6939 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 2 2 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 14 14 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 6 6 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 6 6 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� Závla� ka 1,6x20 Splint pin 1,6x20 644425 1 1 


%

%

%

%
� ��� Lemovka L=545 Braid L=545 Y0468 1 1 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� Upinka 4-53890 / EPDM Clamp 4-53890 / EPDM 039531 2 2 


%%
%%
%%
%%���� Lemovka L=540 Braid L=540 Y0469 2 2 


%

%

%

%
� ��� Výztuha bo� nic Bracket side B0777 1 1 


%4
%4
%4
%4���� Šroub M5x16 Bolt M5x16 065063 2 2 


%5
%5
%5
%5���� Matice M5 Nut M5 111545 2 2 













� ��� Šroub M6x25 Bolt M6x25 064173 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 1 1 



%

%

%

%� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 













� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 1 1 



5

5

5

5� ��� Šroub M8x30 Bolt M8x30 067312 1 1 



*

*

*

*� ��� Potrubí výfuku Exhaust piping 111007 1 1 



+

+

+

+� ��� Objímka Bushing 071007 1 1 


4�
4�
4�
4�� ��� Koleno Knee 101007 1 1 


4&
4&
4&
4&� ��� T� sn� ní Packing 041007 1 1 


4

4

4

4
� ��� Dr�ák Holder B6459 1 1 


4�
4�
4�
4�� ��� Dr�ák Holder B6460 1 1 


4%
4%
4%
4%���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 501182 8 8 


4

4

4

4
� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 7 7 


44
44
44
44� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 10 10 


45
45
45
45� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 10 10 


4*
4*
4*
4*� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 067305 2 2 


4+
4+
4+
4+� ��� Šroub M8x30 Bolt M8x30 067312 2 2 


5�
5�
5�
5�� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 067291 4 4 


5&
5&
5&
5&� ��� Kryt Cover 50216 1 1 


5

5

5

5
� ��� Šroub M8x12 Bolt M8x12 067270 3 3 


5�
5�
5�
5�� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 3 3 


5%
5%
5%
5%���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 3 3 


5

5

5

5
� ��� Kryt Cover 50235 1 1 


54
54
54
54� ��� Krou�ek Ring 50217 8 8 


55
55
55
55� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 062925 4 4 


5*
5*
5*
5*� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 4 4 


5+
5+
5+
5+� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 


*&
*&
*&
*&� ��� Montá� výstra�. trojúhelníku Warning triangle B0798 1 1 


*

*

*

*
� ��� Šroub M12x65 Bolt M12x65 117095 4 4 


*�
*�
*�
*�� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 4 4 



- 12 - 

 

&&&&����  Traktor   Tractor  %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 


*%
*%
*%
*%� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 4 4 


*

*

*

*
� ��� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 4 4 


+�
+�
+�
+�� ��� Výbava W5032, W5033 Equipment W5032, W5033 Y0602 1 1 


+&
+&
+&
+&� ���
P�ední vývodový h�ídel: DPH - 178 MO    
(SESTAVA 35) 

Front power take-off shaft DPH-178 
MO (ASSEMBLY 35) B0430 1 1 


+

+

+

+
� ��� Záv� s p�ední (SESTAVA 34) Front suspension (ASSEMBLY 34) B2853 1 1 


+�
+�
+�
+�� ��� Dr�ák Support B6945 1 1 


+%
+%
+%
+%���� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 067305 2 2 


+

+

+

+
� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 4 4 


+4
+4
+4
+4� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 


+5
+5
+5
+5� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

��&��&��&��&� ���
Kabina DKA-100B Mont. (SESTAVA  
30A,30) 

Cabin DKA-100B (ASSEMBLY 
30A,30) B6788 1 1 

��
��
��
��
� ��� Potah zvukoiz: DZV - 139 Covering DZV - 139 Y0996 1 1 

�&&�&&�&&�&&� ��� Samolepky W5032, W5033 Adhesive tapes W5032, W5033 B1538 1 1 

�&%�&%�&%�&%���� Štítek W5000 Decal W5000 070808 1 1 

�&
�&
�&
�&
� ��� H�eb 3x6 Pin 3x6 075374 4 4 

�
��
��
��
�� ��� Páska teflonová  š=10 mm x 10 m Teflon tape 071324  - 

�
*�
*�
*�
*� ��� Návlek L=50 Pantie-belt L=50 93076 - 4 

������������� ��� Dr�ák kabel �  Cable holder B1518 1 1 

��&��&��&��&� ��� Šroub M8x45 Bolt M8x45 066653 2 2 

��
��
��
��
� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 2 2 

������������� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8  276721 2 2 

��%��%��%��%� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

��
��
��
��
� ��� Ochranná hadice L=350 / nádr� Protective hose L=350  / tank Y0742 1 1 

��4��4��4��4� ��� Ochranná hadice L=350 / hydraul. Protective hose L=350 / hydraul. Y0743 2 2 

��5��5��5��5� ��� Ochranná hadice L=330 / hydraul. Protective hose L=330 / hydraul. Y0744 2 2 

��*��*��*��*� ��� Ochranná hadice L=380 / hydraul. Protective hose L=380 / hydraul. Y0745 2 2 

��+��+��+��+� ��� Ochranná hadice L=300 / reduktor Protective hose L=300 / reduc. Y0746 1 1 

�%��%��%��%�� ��� Ochranná hadice L=1750 / topení Protective hose L=1750 / heating Y0747 2 2 

�%&�%&�%&�%&���� Ochranná hadice L=350 / pr. záv� s. Protective hose L=350 / r. support Y0750 1 1 

�%
�%
�%
�%
� ��� Ochranná hadice L=220 / nádr� Protective hose L=220  / tank Y0751 1 1 

�%��%��%��%�� ��� Ochranná hadice L=300 / pal. � erp. Protective hose L=300 / fueling pump Y0752 1 1 

�%%�%%�%%�%%���� Ochranná hadice L=250 / pal. � erp. Protective hose L=250 / fueling pump Y0753 1 1 

�%
�%
�%
�%
� ��� Ochranná hadice L=200 / palivo Protective hose L=200 / fueling Y0754 1 1 

�%5�%5�%5�%5���� Páska L=100 Tape L=100 Y0620 11 11 

�
��
��
��
�� ��� Výpl�  Filler B6930 1 1 

�
&�
&�
&�
&� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

�

�

�

�

� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 2 2 

�
��
��
��
�� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 596275 2 2 

�4��4��4��4�� ��� Pásek stahovací 292x3,6 Stripping belt 292x3,6 041682 8 8 

�4&�4&�4&�4&� ��� Pásek stahovací 200x3,6 Stripping belt 200x3,6 007644 21 21 
 
 
 
 



- 13 - 

 
 



- 14 - 

 
 



- 15 - 

 




 
 ����  Podvozek   Chasis %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Podvozek  W5032 Chasis W5032 B1512 1 - 

7777���� Podvozek  W5033 Chasis W5033 B1513 - 1 

��� �� ��� P�ední náprava Front axle B0786 1 1 

4����4����4����4���� ���� Zadní náprava – 540/1000 ot. Rear axle – 540/1000 rpm. B4065 1 1 

4�(��4�(��4�(��4�(�� ���� Zadní náprava – 540 ot. Rear ade – 540 rpm. B4068 1 1 

5555���� Kolo pravé 7,5x16x6,5 Wheel right 7,5x16x6,5 063020 2 2 

****���� Kolo levé 7,5x16x6,5 Wheel left 7,5x16x6,5 063015 2 2 

++++���� Matice M18x1,5 Nut M18x1,5 B0909 24 24 

&&&&&&&&���� Rám motoru W5032 Frame engine W5032 B0592 1 - 

&&&&&&&&���� Rám motoru W5033 Frame engine W5033 B0593 - 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 8 8 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 8 8 

&%&%&%&%���� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 067354 6 6 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka M10 stykova-medium Washer M10 024931 6 6 

&4&4&4&4���� P�ílo�ka Member B2798 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� � ep Spindle 50276 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Pojistka 5  4-02640 Zink Stopper 5  4-02640 Zinc 081684 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Motor LDW 1603 s p�íslušenstvím Engine LDW 1603 with accessories B0782 1 - 


&
&
&
&� ��� Motor LDW 2204 s p�íslušenstvím Engine LDW 2204 with accessories B0783 - 1 







 

� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 8 8 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 8 8 


%
%
%
%���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 8 8 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 2 2 


5
5
5
5� ��� Kloubový h�ídel BKH - 210 Shaft BKH - 210 007735 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Kolík 8 x 56 Pin 8 x 56 074995 2 2 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Dr�ák nádr�e Holder B6497 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 277156 4 - 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M12x35 Bolt M12x35 067403 - 4 

������ ��� ��� Podlo�ka M12 (RIPP) Washer M12 (RIPP) 041131 4 4 

�%�%�%�%���� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 4 4 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 4 4 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� Nádr� Tank B1457 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Uzáv� r nádr�e 80 Fuel tank filter cap 80 207093 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Obal Cover B1521 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Páska Tape B1218 2 2 

%4%4%4%4���� Vále� ek I. Roller l. 07609 2 2 

%5%5%5%5���� Vále� ek II. Roller ll. 07608 2 2 

%+%+%+%+���� Šroub M8x65 Bolt M8x65 194435 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Zátka M16x1,5 zink. Plug M16x1,5 zinc. 085734 1 1 







 

� ��� T� snící krou�ek 16x22x1,5 Ring 16x22x1,5 088124 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Konzola pravá Console right 51870 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Konzola levá Console left 51876 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� H�ídel Shaft 51900 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Páka Lever 51901 2 2 

4*4*4*4*� ��� � ep Pin 52136 2 2 

4+4+4+4+���� Páka pravá Lever right 51871 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Táhlo Draw rod 51875 2 2 

5&5&5&5&���� Páka levá Lever left 51889 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Krou�ek Ring 52134 4 4 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Matice Nut 52137 2 2 

5%5%5%5%���� Rozp� rka Spacer 52133 2 2 

*&*&*&*&���� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 067305 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 5 5 



- 16 - 

 




 
 ����  Podvozek   Chasis %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Pru�ina 2x18x110x39,75A=5 zink Spring 2x18x110x39,7 5A=5 zinc 616161 2 2 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Chladi�  Cooler 56347 1 1 

+&+&+&+&���� Kryt chladi� e Cover B0655 1 1 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 4 4 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 4 4 

+%+%+%+%���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 4 4 

+*+*+*+*���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

++++++++���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 2 2 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Kryt Cover B7027 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Šroub M5x10 Bolt M5x10 120616 3 3 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071205 3 3 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 071513 3 3 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Matice M5 Nut M5 069155 3 3 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Kryt Cover B7040 1 1 

&�5&�5&�5&�5� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 2 2 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

&�+&�+&�+&�+� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Spona hadicová  W1 32-50 mm Clip W1 32-50 mm 118594 8 8 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Trubka  Tube B7060 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Trubka Tube B1166 2 2 

&
%&
%&
%&
%���� Koleno JKPOV   273238257500 Elbow JKPOV   273238257500 673600 1 1 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Hadice L=150 Hose L=150 91842 1 1 

&
5&
5&
5&
5� ��� Koleno  A,B Elbow  A,B B1168 1 1 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Hadice L=600 Hose L=600 91239 1 1 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Hydromotor 50/100  se se�. okem Steering 122732 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 64739 2 2 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� � ep Pin 64736 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 1 1 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Podlo�ka 17 Washer 17 070532 1 1 

&�+&�+&�+&�+� ��� Matice M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 533034 1 1 

&%�&%�&%�&%����� Závla� ka 4x32 Splint pin 4x32 072732 1 1 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Pouzdro Bush 52861 5 5 

&4�&4�&4�&4�� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 309000 2 2 

&4&&4&&4&&4&���� Bo� nice Side B0981 1 1 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Bo� nice Side B0989 1 1 

&4%&4%&4%&4%���� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 277156 4 4 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Šroub M12x35 Bolt M12x35 564360 1 1 

&44&44&44&44���� Šroub M12x30 Bolt M12x30 562734 4 4 

&45&45&45&45���� Podlo�ka Washer 52868 2 2 

&4*&4*&4*&4*� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 7 7 

&4+&4+&4+&4+���� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 6 6 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 7 7 

&5&&5&&5&&5&���� Záv� s (SESTAVA 29) Suspension (ASSEMBLY 29) B0861 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Kryt Cover B3820 1 1 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Vedení Line 58677 1 1 

&54&54&54&54���� Pojistka Stopper 58676 2 2 

&55&55&55&55���� Kryt náhonu h�ídele Cover 58709 1 1 

&5+&5+&5+&5+���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 278865 3 3 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 3 3 

&+&&+&&+&&+&���� P�íruba Flange B2786 1 1 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Pouzdro Bush 64725 1 1 

&+�&+�&+�&+�� ��� Spojovací trubka Tube B0106 1 1 

&+%&+%&+%&+%���� Krou�ek Ring 64732 2 2 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� � ep Pin 64733 2 2 



- 17 - 

 




 
 ���� Podvozek   Chasis %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&+5&+5&+5&+5���� H�ídel spojovací – 150.13 Shaft – 150.13 50621 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Dr�ák hadic 11-124 Holder hose 11-124 350508 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Podlo�ka M12 nord lock Washer M12 nord lock 022025 16 16 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 16 16 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B2818 8 8 


&5
&5
&5
&5� ��� Mazací hlavice KM 10x1  01369 Grease nipple KM 10x1  01369 190602 2 2 













� ��� Páka vývodového h�ídele Lever B4061 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� Pru�ina Spring B4080 1 1 



%

%

%

%� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 1 1 













� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 071002 1 1 



4

4

4

4� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Šroub M8x30 Bolt M8x30 062946 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Washer 19 070546 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Výztuha pravá Console right B1653 1 1 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Výztuha levá Console left B1685 1 1 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 066723 4 4 


%&
%&
%&
%&���� Podlo�ka M10 Washer M10 024931 4 4 


%

%

%

%
� ��� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 067361 4 4 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 4 4 


%%
%%
%%
%%���� Podlo�ka M10 Washer M10 024931 4 4 


%

%

%

%
� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 4 4 

*��*��*��*��� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 58610 2 2 

*�&*�&*�&*�&� ��� Pru�ina Spring 669672 2 2 

*
�*
�*
�*
�� ��� H�ídel Shaft 50627 1 1 

*
&*
&*
&*
&� ��� Spojka Coupling 50633 2 2 

*

*

*

*

� ��� Kolík 5x45 Pin 5x45 628343 2 2 

*
�*
�*
�*
�� ��� Pastorek Pinion 50632 2 2 

*
%*
%*
%*
%� ��� Krou�ek Ring 645336 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 18 - 

 
 



- 19 - 

 

��� � ���� Motor   Engine %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Motor LDW 1603 s p�ísl. Engine LDW 1603 B0782 1 - 

7777���� Motor LDW 2204 s p�ísl. Engine LDW 2204 B0783 - 1 

��� �� ��� Motor LDW 1603 CHD Engine LDW 1603 CHD 041283 1 - 

��� �� ��� Motor LDW 2204 CHD Engine LDW 2204 CHD 041284 - 1 

%%%%���� Páska teflonová Sling - teflon 071324 0,1m 0,1m 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Lamela 240 Lamella 240 B0111 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� P�ítla� ný kotou�  3082 007 333 Pressure plate 3082 007 333 127455 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 065665 2 - 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M8x18 Bolt M8x18 061601 6 6 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 8 8 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 6202 RS Bearing 6202 RS 605730 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Kolík 6x16 Pin 6x16 074316 3 - 


+
+
+
+� ��� Kolik 6x16 Pin 6x16 074316 - 3 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Patka levá Base left 56576 1 - 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Patka levá Base left B1033 - 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Patka pravá Base right 56577 1 - 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Patka pravá Base right B1031 - 1 

������ ��� ��� Šroub M12x20 Bolt M12x20 295235 4 4 

�%�%�%�%���� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 4 4 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� P�ílo�ka Splice 56609 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Dr�ák Holder 64787 1 - 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Dr�ák Holder B1028 - 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Dr�ák Holder 64788 1 - 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Dr�ák Holder B1026 - 1 

��� �****���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 4 4 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 

%�%�%�%����� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 8 4 

%&%&%&%&���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Dr�ák filtru Holder of filter B0587 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Šroub M10x70 Bolt M10x70 062092 1 - 

%%%%%%%%���� Šroub M10x70 Bolt M10x70 688165 - 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Pru�ina Spring 50200 4 4 

%5%5%5%5���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 8 8 

%*%*%*%*���� Podlo�ka M10 (RIPP) Washer M10 (RIPP) 068720 8 8 

%+%+%+%+���� Šroub M16x1,5x25 Bolt M16x1,5x25 56630 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 16 Washer 16 071576 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Reduktor Reductor 56702 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 8 8 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 5 5 


%
%
%
%���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 5 5 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Hadice 8/14  L=105 Hose 8/14  L=105 Y0991 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Reduk� ní hrdlo GRS 10-8 Reduction orifice GRS 10-8 250707 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Hadice 9,5/16  L=260 Hose 9,5/16  L=260 Y0987 1 1 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Pero W1  14-17/10 Key W1  14-17/10 051207 2 2 

4+4+4+4+���� Pero W1  11-14/8 Key W1  11-14/8 071207 4 4 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 067284 1 - 

5&5&5&5&���� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 063024 2 2 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 2 2 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 2 2 

54545454���� Hydrogenerátor P23-6,2R 11100 Hydraulic pump P23-6,2R 11100 401109 1 1 

55555555���� Šroub M6x30 Bolt M6x30 690964 4 4 

5*5*5*5*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 4 4 

5+5+5+5+���� Hadice 4/10  L=720 Hose 4/10  L=720 Y0988 1 1 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Hadicová spona drátová 10 Hose clip 10 090503 2 2 



- 20 - 

 

��� � ���� Motor   Engine %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

*&*&*&*&���� Hadice 8/14  L=260 Hose 8/14  L=260 Y0992 1 1 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Reduk� ní hrdlo GRS 8-4 Reduction orifice GRS 8-4 210707 1 1 

*+*+*+*+���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 065665 - 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 21 - 

 
 
 

%%%%���� Reduktor   Reductor %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Reduktor Reductor 56702 1 1 




 
� ��� Sk�í�  Box B1136 1 1 




 
� ��� Pastorek Pinion B0110 1 1 

4444���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 50144 1 1 

****���� Lo�isko 6206A P6 Bearing 6206A P6 090041 1 1 

++++���� Lo�isko 6007A Bearing 6007A 092255 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Lo�isko 3206 Bearing 3206 094245 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Pojistný krou�ek 30 Retaining ring 30 077595 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 62 Retaining ring 62 078114 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Gufero G 25x35x7 Seal G 25x35x7 053966 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Gufero G 35x47x7 Seal G 35x47x7 309175 2 2 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M8x100 Bolt M8x100 643220 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Šroub M 8x80 Bolt M8x80 440625 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Šroub M 8x70 Bolt M8x70 120784 5 5 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Kolík 8x36 Pin 8x36 074470 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Šroub M8x75 Bolt M8x75 574146 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Víko Cover 50273 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Spojka Coupling 50208 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 8 8 


4
4
4
4� ��� Podlo�ka 9 Washer 9 071226 2§ 2 


*
*
*
*� ��� Nástavek Extens. Piece 50209 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Hadice 8/14  L=580 Hose 8/14  L=580 96529 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Zátka Plug 588591 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Hadicová spona drátová 13 Clip 13 081026 2 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Zátka M10x1 Plug M10x1 465893 2 2 



- 22 - 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

%%%%���� Reduktor   Reductor %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

������ ��� ��� T� snící krou�ek 10x14x1 Gasket ring 10x14x1 088026 2 2 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Víko hnacího h�ídele Cover 013324 1 1 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 068083 3 3 

%�%�%�%����� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 3 3 

%&%&%&%&���� Lo�isko 6007A 2RS Bearing 6007A 2RS 038473 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Výsuvná objímka Clutch release B0082 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Pru�ina 1x13x26x7,75 Spring 1x13x26x7,75 590732 2 2 

%%%%%%%%���� Krou�ek Ring B0097 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� H�ídel spojky Shaft B0098 1 1 

%*%*%*%*���� Krou�ek Ring B0091 1 1 

%+%+%+%+���� Pero Key B0100 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Hlavice KM 6x1 Grease nipple KM 6x1 280145 2 2 







 

� ��� Výsuvná páka spojky Lever B0081 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 92458 1 1 

4&4&4&4&���� Úchyt Handle B0116 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 062925 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Válec spoj. 25,5  531962452704 Cylinder 25,5  531962452704 026214 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Šroub  Bolt B0112 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Hadice 73103 3141-500 Hose 73103 3141-500 125332 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� T� snící krou�ek 10x14x1 Gasket ring 088012 2 2 

5%5%5%5%���� P�ívodní šroub Screw 315632 1 1 

55555555���� Šroub M12x60 Bolt M12x60 066800 2 2 

5*5*5*5*� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 2 2 

5+5+5+5+���� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 2 2 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Matice Nut B0086 1 1 

*%*%*%*%���� � ep Pin B0087 1 1 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Odvzduš� ovací šroub Screw 590004 1 1 

*4*4*4*4� ��� � epi� ka Cover 500586 1 1 

*5*5*5*5� ��� Pru�ina 1,4x13,4x63,6x23,75 Spring 1,4x13,4x63,6x23 ,75 590781 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Šroub M10x55 Bolt M10x55 561872 5 5 



- 23 - 

 
 
 




 
 ���� P�ední náprava   Front axle %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� P�ední náprava Front axle B0786 1 1 

��� �� ��� Rozvodovka Final drive 50551 1 1 




 
� ��� Polonáprava levá Axle left 64625 1 1 

4444���� Polonáprava pravá Axle right 50380 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Kolík 8x20 Pin 8x20 074435 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 20 20 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Šroub M10x70 Bolt M10x70 694055 13 13 

&%&%&%&%���� Šroub M10x75 Bolt M10x75 005892 3 3 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 20 20 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 572191 2 2 

&5&5&5&5���� Konzola levá Console left 53046 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Konzola pravá Console right 53043 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Náboj kola Wheel hub 50558 2 2 







 

� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 068181 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Šroub M10x80 Bolt M10x80 181006 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Lo�isko 30206 A Bearing 30206 A 097356 4 4 


4
4
4
4� ��� � ep Pin 50518 2 2 


*
*
*
*� ��� Gufero G 40x62x7 Seal G 40x62x7 469264 2 2 


+
+
+
+� ��� Gufero G 35x62x7 Gufero G 35x62x7 564255 2 2 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 4 4 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 067354 4 4 

������ ��� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 8 8 

��� �%%%%���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 4 4 



- 24 - 

 




 
 ����  P� ední náprava   Front axle  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Ví� ko Cap 50453 2 2 

�*�*�*�*� ��� � ep Pin 50519 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� Krou�ek Ring 50454 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Krou�ek Ring 50458 3 3 

%�%�%�%����� Krou�ek Ring 50464 3 3 


&
&
&
&� ��� Rameno levé Arm left B0165 1 1 







 

� ��� Rameno pravé Arm right B0167 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Podlo�ka 21 Washer 21 070553 2 2 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 20 Washer 20 071583 2 2 


4
4
4
4� ��� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069624 2 2 

4&4&4&4&���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 4 4 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 067354 4 4 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 8 8 

4%4%4%4%���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 4 4 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Matice M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 533034 2 2 

5%5%5%5%���� Závla� ka 4x32 Splint pin 4x32 072732 2 2 

********� ��� Spojovací ty�  Bar 50399 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 25 - 

 
 
 

4444 ���� Rozvodovka   Final drive %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Rozvodovka Final drive 50551 1 1 




 
� ��� Rozvodovka Final drive 50557 1 1 

%%%%���� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 060200 8 8 




 
� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 068202 8 8 

++++���� Diferenciál Differential 51503 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Lo�isko 6011 Bearing 6011 092472 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Lo�isko 6013 Bearing 6013 092556 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Podlo�ka  Washer 51391 6 6 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka  Washer 51392 6 6 

&*&*&*&*���� Víko Cover 51386 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Pojistný krou�ek 180 Retained ring 180 585893 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Pojistka Stopper 64637 1 1 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Víko Cover 64631 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Krou�ek 130x3 Ring 130x3 050512 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Pastorek Pinion 64624 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Lo�isko 6309 Bearing 6309 091414 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Pojistný krou�ek 45 Retained ring 45 077672 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka  Washer 50411 3 3 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50412 5 5 







 

� ��� Lo�isko 6206A P6 Bearing 6206A P6 090041 1 1 



- 26 - 

 

4444 ���� Rozvodovka   Final drive  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 


4
4
4
4� ��� Gufero G 30x52x7 Seal G 30x52x7 054135 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Trubka Tube 50417 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Krou�ek 55 x 2 Ring 55 x 2 050393 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Krou�ek 52 x 2 Ring 52 x 2 581115 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 62 Retained ring 62 078114 1 1 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Zátka  Plug 06404 1 1 

4+4+4+4+���� T� snící krou�ek 24x30x2 Gasket ring 24x30x2 088215 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 27 - 

 
 
 

5.5.5.5. ���� Sk� í�  diferenciálu   Box %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Sk�í�  diferenciálu Box 51517 1 1 




 
� ��� Sk�í�  Box 51380 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Víko Cover 51502 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Talí� Disk 51384 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M10x35 Screw M10x35 066401 7 7 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka   Washer 07372 4 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 28 - 

 
 
 

5555 ���� Diferenciál p �ední   Differential %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Diferenciál p�ední Differential 51503 1 1 




 
� ��� Sk�í�  diferenciálu Box 51517 1 1 

%%%%���� Planetové kolo Wheel 51382 2 2 




 
� ��� Satelit Satelite 51383 2 2 

****���� � ep Pin 51387 1 1 

++++���� Kolík 10x30 Pin 10x30 458364 2 2 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub  Bolt 51388 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 29 - 

 
 
 

**** ���� Polonáprava levá p � ední  Axle left, front 
  

%%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Polonáprava levá p�ední Axle left, front 64625 1 1 

��� �� ��� Polonáprava levá Axle left 64626 1 1 




 
� ��� Pouzdro KX 4030 Bush KX 4030 089140 1 1 

4444���� Gufero G 40x52x7 Seal G 40x52x7 054310 2 2 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Homokinetický kloub Velocity joint 50561 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Lo�isko 6307 P6 Bearing 6307 P6 091253 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Pojistný krou�ek 80 Retained ring 80 078191 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Kolo Wheel 50768 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka  Washer 50777 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50776 1 1 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Šroub M12x30 Bolt M12x30 067396 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Lo�isko 6208 P6 Bearing 6208 P6 090265 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� H�ídel Shaft 50387 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Pojistný krou�ek 40 Retained ring 40 077651 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka Washer 50783 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Pojistka Stopper 50784 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Šroub M8x12 Bolt M8x12 067270 2 2 

 
 
 
 



- 30 - 

 
 
 

++++���� Polonáprava pravá p � ední   Axle right, front %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Polonáprava pravá p�ední Axle right, front 50380 1 1 

��� �� ��� Polonáprava pravá Axle right 50382 1 1 




 
� ��� Pouzdro KX 4030 Bush KX 4030 089140 1 1 

4444���� Gufero G 40x52x7 Seal G 40x52x7 054310 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Zátka M24x1,5 Plug M24x1,5 06405 1 1 







 

� ��� T� snící  krou�ek 24x30x2 Gasket ring 24x30x2 088215 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Zátka M10x1 Plug M10x1 465893 1 1 







 

� ��� T� snící krou�ek 10x14x1 Gasket ring 10x14x1 088026 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Homokinetický kloub Velocity joint 50561 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Lo�isko 6307 P6 Bearing 6307 P6 091253 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Pojistný krou�ek 80 Retained ring 80 078191 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Kolo Wheel 50768 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50777 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50776 1 1 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Šroub M12x30 Bolt M12x30 067396 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Lo�isko 6208 P6 Bearing 6208 P6 090265 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� H�ídel Shaft 50386 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Pojistný krou�ek 40 Retained ring 40 077651 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka Washer 50783 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Pojistka Stopper 50784 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Šroub M8x12 Bolt M8x12 067270 2 2 

 
 
 



- 31 - 

 
 
 

&�&�&�&� ���� Homokinetický kloub   Velocity joint %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Homokinetický kloub Velocity joint 50561 2 2 

&&&&���� H�ídel Shaft 50562 1 1 




 
� ��� H�ídel Shaft 50563 1 1 

��� �� ��� St�ední díl kloubu Middle part of joint 50564 1 1 

4444���� T� leso Body 50375 2 2 

5555���� � ep Pin 50565 2 2 

****���� � ep Pin 50566 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Lo�isko HK1814 V.RS Bearing HK1814 V.RS 026074 8 8 

&&&&&&&&���� Šroub M8x73 Bolt M8x73 50569 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Matice  Nut 50567 2 2 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Podlo�ka  Washer 50570 8 8 

&%&%&%&%���� Pojistný krou�ek 24 Retained ring 24 400935 8 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 32 - 

 
 
 

&&&&&&&&���� Náboj kola   Wheel hub %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Náboj kola Wheel hub 50558 2 2 

&&&&���� � ep kola Stub axle 50559 1 1 

��� �� ��� Šroub M18x1,5x50 Bolt M18x1,5x50 02113 6 6 

%%%%���� Víko Cover 50442 1 1 




 
� ��� Krou�ek 4-50443 Ring 4-50443 586356 1 1 

4444���� Náboj Hub 50560 1 1 

++++���� Unaše�  Driver 50447 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Lo�isko 30214 Bearing 30214 372791 2 2 

&&&&&&&&���� Matice KM 14 Nut KM 14 550034 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pojistná podlo�ka MB 14 Washer MB 14 099052 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Gufero G 40x52x7 Seal G 40x52x7 054310 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Pouzdro KX 4030 Bush KX 4030 089140 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Zátka 40 Plug 40 50499 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M5x8 Bolt M5x8 411772 3 3 

&5&5&5&5���� Kolík 10 x 30 Pin 10x30 458364 2 2 

&*&*&*&*���� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 068076 8 8 

&+&+&+&+���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 8 8 

 
 
 
 



- 33 - 

 
 
 

&
&
&
&
 ����  Zadní náprava   Rear axle %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777����������������� ��� Zadní náprava – 540/1000 ot. Rear axle – 540/1000 rpm. B4065 1 1 

7777�(���(���(���(��� ��� Zadní náprava – 540 ot. Rear ade – 540 rpm. B4068 1 1 

��������������������� ��� P�evodovka s �azením – 540/1000 ot. Gearbox – 540/1000 rpm. B4064 1 1 

��(����(����(����(��� ��� P�evodovka s �azením – 540 ot. Gearbox – 540 rpm. B4067 1 1 




 
� ��� Polonáprava levá Axle left 64666 1 1 

4444���� Polonáprava pravá Axle right 64667 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Kolík 10x20 Pin 10x20 074561 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 18 18 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 18 18 

&%&%&%&%���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 278865 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 071870 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 34 - 

 
 
 

&�&�&�&� ���� P�evodovka s � azením  Gearbox %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777����������������� ��� P�evodovka s �azením – 540/1000 ot. Gearbox – 540/1000 rpm. B4064 1 1 

7777�(���(���(���(��� ��� P�evodovka s �azením – 540 ot. Gearbox – 540 rpm. B4067 1 1 

&����&����&����&����� ��� P�evodovka – 540/1000 ot. Gearbox – 540/1000 rpm. B4051 1 1 

&�(��&�(��&�(��&�(��� ��� P�evodovka – 540 ot. Gearbox – 540 rpm. B4066 1 1 




 
� ��� Dr�ák Holder 51837 1 1 

��� �� ��� Páka reverzu Lever 51825 1 1 

%%%%���� Podlo�ka 17 Washer 17 070532 2 2 




 
� ��� Závla� ka 4x25 Split pin 4x25 072725 2 2 

5555���� Dr�ák Holder 51590 1 1 

****���� Kolík Pin 51854 1 1 

&&&&


 
� ��� P�ílo�ka Shim 52235 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 2 2 

&5&5&5&5���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� � adící páka Lever 51603 1 1 







 

� ��� � ep Pin 51855 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 15 Retained ring 15 077490 2 2 







 

� ��� Prašnice 273124025142 Dust cap 273124025142 530903 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Kolík 5x25 Pin 5x25 074274 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Páka redukce Reduction 51595 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Pouzdro 4-D0107 Bush 4-D0107 011572 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Páka Lever 52226 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� � ep Pin 51827 1 1 

 



- 35 - 

 

&�&�&�&� ����  P� evodovka s � azením  Gearbox %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%
%
%
%
���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Páka reverzu Lever 51598 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 062932 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 

%*%*%*%*���� Rukoje�  3-51600 Grip 3-51600 026312 3 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 36 - 



- 37 - 

 
 
 

&%.&%.&%.&%. ����  P� evodovka   Gearbox %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� P�evodovka Gearbox B4051 1 1 

��� �� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51395 1 1 

%%%%���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51396 1 1 




 
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51549 1 1 

4444���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51398 1 1 

****���� Lo�isko 3206 Bearing 3206 094245 2 2 

&�&�&�&�� ��� H�ídel Shaft B4054 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Rozp� rka Spacer 51535 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51498 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Klec K 40x45x27 Needle roller K 40x45x27 096704 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 51500 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Klec K 40x45x17 Needle roller K 40x45x27 096690 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51499 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka Washer 51405 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 3211 Bearing 3211 094301 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Klec K 40x45x27 Needle roller K 40x45x27 096704 1 1 







 

� ��� Lo�isko 6209 A Bearing 6209 A 090335 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 6308 Bearing 6308 091323 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Dvojkolo Wheel double 50920 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Lo�isko 6207 Beraing 6207 090125 2 2 

������ ��� ��� Pastorek Pinion 51385 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51548 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Lo�isko 6207 Bearing 6207 090125 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Lo�isko 3209 C Bearing 3209 C 094273 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51408 2 2 



- 38 - 

 

&%.&%.&%.&%. ���� P�evodovka   Gearbox  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51409 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Víko Cover 51386 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Diferenciál Differential 51379 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 6013 Bearing 6013 092556 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Lo�isko 6011 Bearing 6011 092472 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51391 6 6 


4
4
4
4� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51392 8 8 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Gufero GP 35x56x12 Seal GP 35x56x12 054975 1 1 

5&5&5&5&���� Gufero G 30x47x10 Seal G 30x47x10 054100 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 35 Retained ring 35 077623 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 30 Retained ring 30 077595 2 2 

5%5%5%5%���� Pojistný krou�ek 45 Retained ring 45 077672 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 180 Retained ring 180 585893 1 1 

55555555���� Krou�ek 48 Ring 48 077315 1 1 

5+5+5+5+���� Pojistný krou�ek 90 Retained ring 90 078212 1 1 

********� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51389 1 1 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Dvojkolo Wheel double 51410 1 1 

+%+%+%+%���� H�ídel Shaft 51411 1 1 

+4+4+4+4���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51412 1 1 

+5+5+5+5���� H�ídel Shaft 51487 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 51489 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51414 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51488 1 1 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Klec K 30x35x20 Needle roller K 30x35x20 096683 2 2 

&&%&&%&&%&&%���� Lo�isko 6208 Bearing 6208 090265 1 1 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Lo�isko 6207 Bearing 6207 090125 1 1 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Lo�isko 6306 Bearing 6306 091162 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Klec K 40x45x27 Needle roller K 40x45x27 096704 1 1 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Lo�isko 6007 Bearing 6007 092255 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Gufero GP 35x56x12 Seal GP 35x56x12 054975 4 4 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Kolík 3x16 Pin 3x16 074190 1 1 

&
5&
5&
5&
5� ��� Lo�isko 6006 A 2Z Bearing 6006 A 2Z 092234 1 1 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 55 Retained ring 55 078072 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Sk�í�  Box 51375 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Víko p�ední Cover 51580 1 1 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Víko zadní Cover 51377 1 1 

&%&&%&&%&&%&���� � ep Pin B4052 1 1 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� P�ílo�ka Shim 51424 1 1 

&%4&%4&%4&%4���� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

&%5&%5&%5&%5���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

&%+&%+&%+&%+���� Krou�ek 35x27 Ring 35x27 050715 1 1 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 51427 1 1 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Víko Cover B1298 1 1 

&4%&4%&4%&4%���� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 2 2 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 4 4 

&44&44&44&44���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 6 6 

&45&45&45&45���� Zátka  Plug 588591 1 1 

&4+&4+&4+&4+���� T� snící krou�ek 24x30x2 Gasket ring 24x30x2 088215 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Zátka Plug 06404 1 1 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Vidlice Fork 51430 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Pojistka Stopper 51394 1 1 

&5%&5%&5%&5%���� Vodící kámen Stone 51390 4 4 

&54&54&54&54���� Šroub M8x15 Bolt M8x15 51393 2 2 

&5*&5*&5*&5*� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51431 1 1 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Krou�ek 16x2,5 Ring 16x2,5 226643 7 7 

&*&&*&&*&&*&���� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 060200 7 7 



- 39 - 

 

&%.&%.&%.&%. ���� P�evodovka   Gearbox %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 068202 1 1 

&*%&*%&*%&*%���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 068181 14 14 

&*
&*
&*
&*
� ��� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 643360 1 1 

&**&**&**&**� ��� Zátka Plug 51475 1 1 

&+&&+&&+&&+&���� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 067361 6 6 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Šroub M10x50 Bolt M10x50 294975 3 3 

&+�&+�&+�&+�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 14 14 

&+%&+%&+%&+%���� Kolík 10x25 Pin 10x25 074582 2 2 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Šroub M10x55 Bolt M10x55 066744 5 5 

&+4&+4&+4&+4���� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 641881 9 9 

&+5&+5&+5&+5���� Šroub M10x60 Bolt M10x60 614941 1 1 

&+*&+*&+*&+*���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 9 9 

&++&++&++&++���� Kolík 10x25 Pin 10x25 074582 2 2 


��
��
��
��� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice reverzu Fork 51432 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Ty�  reverzu Bar 51858 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� Kolík 5x25 Pin 5x25 074274 5 5 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice redukce Reduction 51434 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Ty�  redukce Reduction 51458 1 1 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Vidlice Fork 51435 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Ty�  I. - II. Bar l. - ll. 51436 1 1 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Ty�  III. - IV. Bar lll. - lV. 51437 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51435 1 1 


&&
&&
&&
&&� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51555 1 1 


&

&

&

&
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 18 Retained ring 18 077525 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Krou�ek 18x14 Ring 18x14 050610 2 2 


&%
&%
&%
&%���� Pojistný krou�ek 65 Retained ring 65 077756 1 1 


&4
&4
&4
&4� ��� Kuli� ka 8,731-40 Ball 8,731-40 041056 5 5 


&*
&*
&*
&*� ��� Pru�ina 1,6x8,7x24x11 Spring 1,6x8,7x24x11 082805 4 4 


&+
&+
&+
&+� ��� Pru�ina 1,25x8,2x20x6,5 Spring 1,25x8,2x20x6,5 082791 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� Matice M14x1,5 Nut M14x1,5 069603 5 5 



&

&

&

&� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52368 1 1 













� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52367 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52366 2 2 



%

%

%

%� ��� Táhlo Draw rod 51471 1 1 













� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52365 1 1 



4

4

4

4� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51443 1 1 



5

5

5

5� ��� Ty�  Bar 51464 1 1 



*

*

*

*� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 1 1 



+

+

+

+� ��� Matice M10 Nut M10 069456 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Návla� ka no�ní Grommet 052831 1 1 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51545 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51546 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� Pero Key 51554 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51551 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 2 2 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Pojistka Stopper 51496 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Spojka lamelová Coupling 51511 1 1 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Pásek stahovací 200x3,6 Strap 200x3,6 007644 1 1 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� Man�eta ty � e �azení Cuff 615110 1 1 
 
 
 
 



- 40 - 



- 41 - 

 
 
 

&%6&%6&%6&%6���� P� evodovka 
 /540 ot., bez spojky/   Gearbox %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� P�evodovka Gearbox B4066 1 1 

��� �� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51395 1 1 

%%%%���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51396 1 1 




 
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51549 1 1 

4444���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51398 1 1 

****���� Lo�isko 3206 Bearing 3206 094245 2 2 

&�&�&�&�� ��� H�ídel Shaft B4099 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51498 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Klec K 40x45x27 Needle roller 40x45x27 096704 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer 51500 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Klec K 40x45x17 Needle roller 40x45x27 096690 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51499 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka Washer 51405 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 3211 Bearing 3211 094301 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Klec K 40x45x27 Needle roller 40x45x27 096704 1 1 







 

� ��� Lo�isko 6209 A Bearing 6209 A 090335 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 6308 Bearing 6308 091323 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Dvojkolo Wheel double 50920 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Lo�isko 6207 Beraing 6207 090125 2 2 

������ ��� ��� Pastorek Pinion 51385 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51548 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Lo�isko 6207 Bearing 6207 090125 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Lo�isko 3209 C Bearing 3209 C 094273 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51408 2 2 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51409 2 2 



- 42 - 

 

&%6&%6&%6&%6���� P� evodovka 
 /540 ot., bez spojky/   Gearbox  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%�%�%�%����� Víko Cover 51386 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Diferenciál Differential 51379 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lo�isko 6013 Bearing 6013 092556 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Lo�isko 6011 Bearing 6011 092472 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51391 6 6 


4
4
4
4� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 51392 8 8 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Gufero GP 35x56x12 Seal GP 35x56x12 054975 1 1 

5&5&5&5&���� Gufero G 30x47x10 Seal G 30x47x10 054100 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 35 Retained ring 35 077623 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� Pojistný krou�ek 45 Retained ring 45 077672 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 180 Retained ring 180 585893 1 1 

55555555���� Krou�ek 48 Ring 48 077315 1 1 

5+5+5+5+���� Pojistný krou�ek 90 Retained ring 90 078212 1 1 

********� ��� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51389 1 1 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Dvojkolo Wheel double B6913 1 1 

+%+%+%+%���� H�ídel Shaft 51411 1 1 

+5+5+5+5���� H�ídel Shaft B6996 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� H�ídel Shaft B6993 1 1 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Klec K 30x35x20 Needle roller K 30x35x20 096683 2 2 

&&%&&%&&%&&%���� Lo�isko 6208 Bearing 6208 090265 1 1 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Lo�isko 6207 Bearing 6207 090125 1 1 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Lo�isko 6306 Bearing 6306 091162 1 1 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Lo�isko 6007 Bearing 6007 092255 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Gufero GP 35x56x12 Seal GP 35x56x12 054975 4 4 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Kolík 3x16 Pin 3x16 074190 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Sk�í�  Box 51375 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Víko p�ední Cover 51580 1 1 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Víko zadní Cover B6992 1 1 

&%&&%&&%&&%&���� � ep Pin B4052 1 1 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� P�ílo�ka Shim 51424 1 1 

&%4&%4&%4&%4���� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

&%5&%5&%5&%5���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

&%+&%+&%+&%+���� Krou�ek 35x27 Ring 35x27 050715 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Gufero G 8x16x7 Seal G 8x16x7 587253 1 1 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 51427 1 1 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Víko Cover 50911 1 1 

&4%&4%&4%&4%���� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 2 2 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 4 4 

&44&44&44&44���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 6 6 

&45&45&45&45���� Zátka  Plug 588591 1 1 

&4+&4+&4+&4+���� T� snící krou�ek 24x30x2 Gasket ring 24x30x2 088215 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Zátka Plug 06404 1 1 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Vidlice Fork 51430 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Pojistka Stopper 51394 1 1 

&5%&5%&5%&5%���� Vodící kámen Stone 51390 4 4 

&54&54&54&54���� Šroub M8x15 Bolt M8x15 51393 2 2 

&5*&5*&5*&5*� ��� H�ídel Shaft 51431 1 1 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Krou�ek 16x2,5 Ring 16x2,5 226643 7 7 

&*&&*&&*&&*&���� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 060200 7 7 

&*�&*�&*�&*�� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 068202 1 1 

&*%&*%&*%&*%���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 068181 14 14 

&*
&*
&*
&*
� ��� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 643360 1 1 

&**&**&**&**� ��� Zátka Plug 51475 1 1 

&+&&+&&+&&+&���� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 067361 6 6 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Šroub M10x50 Bolt M10x50 294975 3 3 

&+�&+�&+�&+�� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 14 14 



- 43 - 

 

&%6&%6&%6&%6���� P� evodovka 
 /540 ot., bez spojky/   Gearbox %%%%����

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&+%&+%&+%&+%���� Kolík 10x25 Pin 10x25 074582 2 2 

&+
&+
&+
&+
� ��� Šroub M10x55 Bolt M10x55 066744 5 5 

&+4&+4&+4&+4���� Šroub M10x30 Bolt M10x30 641881 9 9 

&+5&+5&+5&+5���� Šroub M10x60 Bolt M10x60 614941 1 1 

&+*&+*&+*&+*���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 9 9 

&++&++&++&++���� Kolík 10x25 Pin 10x25 074582 2 2 


��
��
��
��� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice reverzu Fork 51432 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Ty�  reverzu Bar 51858 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� Kolík 5x25 Pin 5x25 074274 5 5 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice redukce Reduction 51434 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Ty�  redukce Reduction 51458 1 1 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Vidlice Fork 51435 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Ty�  I. - II. Bar l. - ll. 51436 1 1 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Ty�  III. - IV. Bar lll. - lV. 51437 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51435 1 1 


&&
&&
&&
&&� ��� H�ídel Shaft 50910 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Krou�ek 18x14 Ring 18x14 050610 2 2 


&%
&%
&%
&%���� Pojistný krou�ek 65 Retained ring 65 077756 1 1 


&4
&4
&4
&4� ��� Kuli� ka 8,731-40 Ball 8,731-40 041056 5 5 


&*
&*
&*
&*� ��� Pru�ina 1,6x8,7x24x11 Spring 1,6x8,7x24x11 082805 4 4 



�

�

�

�� ��� Matice M14x1,5 Nut M14x1,5 069603 5 5 













� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52367 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52366 2 2 













� ��� Šroub  Bolt 52365 1 1 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51545 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice  Fork 51546 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Ozubené kolo Cog-wheel 50904 1 1 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vidlice  Fork 50905 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Kolík 6x30 6x30 458343 2 2 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Západka Stopper 50909 1 1 


�*
�*
�*
�*� ��� Pru�ina 1,6x8,7x24x11 Spring 1,6x8,7x24x11 082805 1 1 


%�
%�
%�
%�� ��� � ep Pin 50914 1 1 


%&
%&
%&
%&���� Matice M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 696731 1 1 


%

%

%

%
� ��� Podlo�ka 5,3 Washer 5,3 070476 2 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 44 - 

 
 
 

&
.&
.&
.&
. ����  Sk� í�  diferenciálu   Box %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Sk�í�  diferenciálu Box 51378 1 1 




 
� ��� Sk�í�  diferenciálu Box 51380 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Pastorek Pinion 51381 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Talí� Disk 51384 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35 066401 7 7 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka Washer 07372 4 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 45 - 

 
 
 

&
&
&
&
 ���� Diferenciál zadní   Differential rear %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Diferenciál zadní Differential rear 51379 1 1 




 
� ��� Sk�í�  diferenciálu Box 51378 1 1 

%%%%���� Planetové kolo Wheel 51382 2 2 




 
� ��� Satelit Satelite 51383 2 2 

****���� � ep Pin 51387 1 1 

++++���� Kolík 10x30 Pin 10x30 458364 2 2 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub Bolt 51388 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 46 - 

 
 
 

&5&5&5&5����  Polonáprava levá zadní   Axle left, rear %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Polonáprava levá zadní Axle left, rear 64666 1 1 

&&&&���� Polonáprava levá zadní Axle left, rear 64664 1 1 

��� �� ��� H�ídel Shaft 50800 1 1 




 
� ��� Gufero G 50x80x13 Seal G 50x80x13 054590 1 1 

4444���� Lo�isko 6308 Bearing 6308 091323 1 1 

5555���� Pojistný krou�ek 90 Retained ring 90 078212 1 1 

++++���� Zátka Plug 50790 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Kolo Wheel 50795 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Podlo�ka Washer 50777 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50776 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M12x30 Bolt M12x30 067396 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M18x1,5x50 Bolt M18x1,5x50 02113 6 6 


&
&
&
&� ��� Lo�isko 6211 Bearing 6211 090475 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Gufero G 70x100x13 Seal G 70x100x13 339863 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Náboj Hub 50764 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50779 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069932 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Závla� ka 4x32 Split pin 4x32 072732 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Kryt Cover 50789 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Pero Key 50791 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Zátka Plug 34002 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� H�ídel Shaft 50765 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Lo�isko 6208 Bearing 6208 090265 1 1 



- 47 - 

 

&5&5&5&5����  Polonáprava levá zadní   Axle left, rear  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%�%�%�%����� Pojistný krou�ek 40 Retained ring 40 077651 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Gufero G 40x52x7 Seal G 40x52x7 054310 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Krou�ek Ring 50775 1 1 







 

� ��� Mezikus Distance piece B0139 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lamela Lamella 50786 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Deska Plate 50771 1 1 







 

� ��� Deska Plate 50770 1 1 

4&4&4&4&���� T� leso brzdy Body 50763 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Spék. Lo�isko Bearing 081103 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Páka Lever 50859 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Pouzdro Bush B1650 1 1 

45454545���� Šroub M10x90 Bolt M10x90 587533 4 4 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 

5&5&5&5&���� T� leso válce Body 589964 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� T� snící krou�ek 4201.35 Gasket ring 4201.35 589971 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Píst 443962403056 Piston 443962403056 589985 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� Pojistný krou�ek 4510.26 Retained ring 4510.26 589992 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Man�eta 7712.14 Collar 7712.14 589012 1 1 

54545454���� Šroub 0081.22 Bolt 0081.22 590004 1 1 

55555555���� � epi� ka 273125991501 Cap 273125991501 500586 1 1 

*&*&*&*&���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 068083 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50783 1 1 

*4*4*4*4� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50784 1 1 

*5*5*5*5� ��� Šroub M8x12 Bolt M8x12 067270 2 2 

********� ��� Zátka M10x1 Plug M10x1 465893 1 1 

*+*+*+*+���� T� snící krou�ek 10x14x1 Gasket ring 10x14x1 088026 1 1 

 
 
 



- 48 - 

 
 
 

&*&*&*&* ���� Polonáprava pravá zadní   Axle right, rear %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Polonáprava pravá zadní Axle right, rear 64667 1 1 

&&&&���� Polonáprava pravá zadní Axle right, rear 64663 1 1 

��� �� ��� H�ídel Shaft 50800 1 1 




 
� ��� Gufero G 50x80x13 Seal G 50x80x13 054590 1 1 

4444���� Lo�isko 6308 Bearing 6308 091323 1 1 

5555���� Pojistný krou�ek 90 Retained ring 90 078212 1 1 

++++���� Zátka 14 Plug 14 50790 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Kolo Wheel 50795 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Podlo�ka Washer 50777 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50776 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M12x30 Bolt M12x30 067396 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M18x1,5x50 Bolt M18x1,5x50 02113 6 6 


&
&
&
&� ��� Lo�isko 6211 Bearing 6211 090475 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Gufero G 70x100x13 Seal G 70x100x13 339863 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Náboj Hub 50764 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50779 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069932 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Závla� ka 4x32 Split pin 4x32 072732 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Kryt Cover 50789 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Pero Key 50791 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Zátka Plug 34002 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� H�ídel Shaft 50766 1 1 

 



- 49 - 

 

&*&*&*&* ���� Polonáprava pravá zadní   Axle right, rear  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%
%
%
%
���� Lo�isko 6208 Bearing 6208 090265 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Pojistný krou�ek 40 Retained ring 40 077651 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Gufero G 40x52x7 Seal G 40x52x7 054310 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Krou�ek Ring 50775 1 1 







 

� ��� Mezikus Distance piece B0139 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Lamela Lamella 50786 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Deska Plate 50771 1 1 







 

� ��� Deska Plate 50770 1 1 

4&4&4&4&���� T� leso brzdy Body 50763 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Spék. lo�isko Bearing 081103 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Páka Lever 50859 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Pouzdro Bush B1650 1 1 

45454545���� Šroub M10x90 Bolt M10x90 587533 4 4 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 

5&5&5&5&���� T� leso válce Body 589964 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� T� snící krou�ek 4201.35 Gasket ring 4201.35 589971 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Píst 443962403056 Piston 443962403056 589985 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� Pojistný krou�ek 4510.26 Retained ring 4510.26 589992 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Man�eta 7712.14 Collar 7712.14 589012 1 1 

54545454���� Šroub 0081.22 Bolt 0081.22 590004 1 1 

55555555���� � epi� ka 273125991501 Cap 273125991501 500586 1 1 

*&*&*&*&���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 068083 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 50783 1 1 

*4*4*4*4� ��� Pojistka Stopper 50784 1 1 

*5*5*5*5� ��� Šroub M8x12 Bolt M8x12 067270 2 2 

 
 



- 50 - 

 
 
 

&+&+&+&+���� Kolo   Wheel %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Kolo levé Wheel left 041486 2 2 

7777���� Kolo pravé Wheel right 041466 2 2 

&&&&���� Ráfek Rim 041695 2 2 

****���� Pláš�  7,5 - 16 6PR Tube 7,5 - 16 6PR 588213 2 2 

++++���� Duše 7/7,5 - 16V - 782 Air tube 7/7,5 - 16V - 782 588220 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 51 - 

 
 
 


&
&
&
& ���� Hydraulika   Hydraulics system %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Hydraulika W5032 Hydraulics system W5032 B6946 1 - 

7777���� Hydraulika W5033 Hydraulics system W5033 B6948 - 1 

&&&&���� Rozvad��  NIMCO 3SEC Distributor NIMCO 3SEC 187506 1 1 




 
� ��� Nádr� hydrauliky Tank 53223 1 1 




 
� ��� Potrubí I Piping I 101207 1 1 

4444���� Potrubí II Piping II 111207 1 1 

5555���� Potrubí III Piping III 121207 1 1 

****���� Potrubí IV Piping IV 131207 1 1 

++++���� Potrubí V Piping V 141207 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Potrubí VI Piping VI 151207 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Potrubí VII Piping VII 161108 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Potrubí VIII Piping VIII 171108 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Potrubí IX Piping IX 181108 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Potrubí X Piping X 191108 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Potrubí XI Piping XI 201207 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Potrubí XII Piping XII 211207 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Potrubí XIII Piping XIII 221207 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Potrubí XIV Piping XIV 401207 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Potrubí K 2.3 Piping K 2.3 201108 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Potrubí K 1.3 Piping K 1.3 211108 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Potrubí K 2.1 Piping K 2.1 221108 1 1 







 

� ��� Hadice 2SN 8x1000 Hose 2SN 8x1000 211784 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Potrubí M 1.2 Piping M 1.2 251207 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Potrubí M 2.2 Piping M 2.2 261207 1 1 







 

� ��� Potrubí R 1.1 Piping R 1.1 231108 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Trubka Tube B6940 1 1 



- 52 - 

 


&
&
&
& ���� Hydraulika   Hydraulics system %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 


5
5
5
5� ��� Potrubí S 1.1 Piping S 1.1 220308 1 - 


5
5
5
5� ��� Potrubí S 1.1 Piping S 1.1 281207 - 1 

������ ��� ��� P�ípojka Connector 56770 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Potrubí Piping 231207 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub Bolt 56755 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Šroub Bolt 53388 3 3 

�%�%�%�%���� Šroub Bolt 67220 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Šroub Bolt 64770 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Hrdlo Neck 64776 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� Hrdlo JS 6/8 Neck JS 6/8 53170 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Hrdlo 8-32 GAL ZNC Neck 8-32 GAL ZNC 678225 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Hrdlo 10-32 GAL ZNC Neck 10-32 GAL ZNC 678232 3 3 

%%%%%%%%���� Spojka T RED.2xM16x1,5/M14x1,5 Coupling T RED.2xM16x1,5/M14x1,5 187516 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Hrdlo p�ímé G3/8"-M18x1,5 Neck G3/8"-M18x1,5 187512 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Hrdlo PHAR2 10LR3/8 G3/8/M16 Neck PHAR2 10LR3/8 G3/8/M16 085671 7 7 

%5%5%5%5���� Hrdlo TS2 12L 3xM18 Js10 Neck TS2 12L 3xM18 Js10 678274 1 1 

%*%*%*%*���� Spojka JS 8 Coupling JS 8 53331 4 4 

%+%+%+%+���� Spojka PS2 10/8L M16/M14 Coupling PS2 10/8L M16/M14 187514 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Spojka JS 6 Coupling JS 6 B4110 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Spojka úhlová stav. VBDKO 10-L Coupling VBDKO 10-L 061108 8 8 







 

� ��� Hrdlo p�ímé red. A10LM22x1,5WD Neck A10LM22x1,5WD 071108 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Matice M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 069610 2 2 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Hadice 2SN  8x230 Hose 2SN  8x230 569412 1 1 

4&4&4&4&���� Hadice 2SN  8x250 Hose 2SN  8x250   586643 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Hadice 2SN  8x630 Hose 2SN  8x630   630680 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Hadice 2SN  8x680 Hose 2SN  8x680   045911 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Hadice 2SN  L=250 Hose 2SN  L=250   96484 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Hadice 2SN  L=290 Hose 2SN  L=290   96485 2 2 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Tryska 95 Nozzle 95 644026 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Patka Lug 20002 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� P�íchytka Clip 53329 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� P�íchytka 8 Clip 8 31541 5 5 

5
5
5
5
� ��� P�íchytka 12 Clip 12 B1237 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B1234 1 1 

54545454���� P�íchytka 10/10 Clip 10/10 53350 4 4 

55555555���� P�íchytka Clip 53328 2 2 

5*5*5*5*� ��� P�íchytka 16 Clip 16 56753 1 1 

5+5+5+5+���� P�íchytka 12 Clip 12 23313 1 1 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Vedení Conduct 64990 1 1 

*&*&*&*&���� P�íchytka 12/10 Clip 12/10 B4046 1 1 

*
*
*
*
� ��� P�íchytka 10 Clip 10 B4047 1 1 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 2 2 

*%*%*%*%���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 2 2 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 2 2 

*4*4*4*4� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 2 2 

*5*5*5*5� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

+�+�+�+�� ��� T� snící krou�ek 16x20x1,5 Gasket ring 16x20x1,5 487294 6 6 

+&+&+&+&���� T� snící krou�ek 17x22x1,5 Gasket ring 17x22x1,5 109131 12 12 

+
+
+
+
� ��� T� snící krou�ek 18x22x1,5 Gasket ring 18x22x1,5 508826 2 2 

+�+�+�+�� ��� T� snící krou�ek 22x27x1,5 Gasket ring 22x27x1,5 088194 10 10 

+%+%+%+%���� T� snící krou�ek 22x29x1,5 Gasket ring 22x29x1,5 117214 4 4 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Spona hadicová W1  20-32 mm Clip W1  20-32 mm 116765 6 6 

+4+4+4+4���� Rychlospojka SKM08HL3 krytka - A Coupler SKM08HL3 455200 6 6 

+5+5+5+5���� Šroub M12x16 Bolt M12x16 680772 1 1 

+*+*+*+*���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 062925 3 3 



- 53 - 

 


&
&
&
& ���� Hydraulika   Hydraulics system %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

++++++++���� Šroub M8x55 Bolt M8x55 066674 2 2 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 7 7 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Šroub M6x25 Bolt M6x25 277415 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Šroub M6x20 Bolt M6x20 431736 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 5 5 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 4 4 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 7 7 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 9 9 

&�5&�5&�5&�5� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 1 1 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Matice M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 069610 6 6 

&�+&�+&�+&�+� ��� Matice M8 Matice M8 070084 7 7 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 9 9 

&&&&&&&&&&&&���� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 4 4 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Šroub M6x55 Bolt M6x55 043214 2 2 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Šroub M6x60 Bolt M6x60 120791 1 1 

&&%&&%&&%&&%���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 6 6 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 3 3 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Vzp� ra Extension Member B2778 1 1 

&&5&&5&&5&&5���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 067291 2 2 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

&&+&&+&&+&&+���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 54 - 

 
 
 


�
�
� 
� ���� Nádr� hydrauliky   Tank %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Nádr� hydrauliky Tank 53223 1 1 

&&&&���� Nádr� hydrauliky Tank 53372 1 1 




 
� ��� Dr�ák Holder 53215 1 1 

��� �� ��� Hrdlo Neck 53296 1 1 

%%%%���� Krou�ek 95x3 Ring 95x3 588332 1 1 




 
� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 065105 3 3 

5555���� Uzáv� rka nádr�e 80 Closure 80 207093 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Washer 19 070546 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� T� snící krou�ek 30x36x2 Gasket ring 459471 2 2 

&%&%&%&%���� Zátka M30x1,5 Plug M30x1,5 078366 2 2 

&4&4&4&4���� Filtr sí�  D=70 Filter D=70 588416 16 16 

&5&5&5&5���� Rozp� rka Spacer 53207 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Matice M10x1 Nut M10x1 535906 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 11 Washer 11 071233 1 1 







 

� ��� Olejoznak M52x1,5 Oil level indicator M52x1,5 478265 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 55 - 

 
 
 


5
5
5
5 ���� Ovládání   Control %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Ovládání Control B0612 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Pedál spojky Pedal B0149 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Dr�ák Holder 51787 1 1 

������ ��� ��� � ep Pin 51892 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Pouzdro KU 1820 Bush KU 1820 614171 2 2 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Pouzdro KX 1215 Bush KX 1215 588192 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Pístní ty�  Bar 51765 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Pojistný krou�ek 12 Retained ring 12 077476 2 2 

%4%4%4%4���� Válec hlavní 22 - 443611009000 Cylinder 22 - 443611009000 622093 2 2 

%5%5%5%5���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 062925 2 2 

%*%*%*%*���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

%+%+%+%+���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Táhlo Bar B0153 1 1 







 

� ��� Pístní ty� ka Bar B0158 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Pru�ina 2,5x22,5x90x13 Spring 2,5x22,5x90x13 680604 1 1 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Krou�ek 7 Ring 7 564920 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 068083 2 2 


*
*
*
*� ��� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 277464 2 2 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Pedál brzdy Pedal 51768 1 1 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� Pouzdro KU 1820 Bush KU 1820 614171 2 2 

&�5&�5&�5&�5� ��� � ep Pin 51895 1 1 



- 56 - 

 


5
5
5
5 ���� Ovládání   Control  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 

&�+&�+&�+&�+� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 1 1 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Pouzdro KX 1215 Bush KX 1215 588192 1 1 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Šlapka Pedal 51773 2 2 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 277464 4 4 

&&%&&%&&%&&%���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 4 4 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Potah Coat 052824 2 2 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Pru�ina 2x18x105x37,25 Spring 2x18x105x37,25 081712 1 1 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 277464 2 2 

&
%&
%&
%&
%���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

&
+&
+&
+&
+� ��� Drát L=400 Wire L=400 96521 2 2 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Nádr�ka kapalin Tank 041540 1 1 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� Hadice L=1370 Hose L=1370 96545 1 1 


�5
�5
�5
�5� ��� Hadice L=1020 Hose L=1020 Y0626 1 1 


�+
�+
�+
�+� ��� Spona hadicová W1  10-16 mm Clip W1  10-16 mm 014046 4 4 


&&
&&
&&
&&� ��� Rozvodka Distribution 54886 1 1 


&

&

&

&
� ��� Šroub M6x30 Bolt M6x30 062862 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Podlo�ka M6 Washer M6 276700 1 1 


&%
&%
&%
&%���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 1 1 


&

&

&

&
� ��� Potrubí 1 Piping 1 54881 1 1 


&4
&4
&4
&4� ��� Potrubí 2 Piping 2 54873 1 1 


&5
&5
&5
&5� ��� Potrubí 3 Piping 3 52496 1 1 


&+
&+
&+
&+� ��� Potrubí 5 Piping 5 52500 1 1 



�

�

�

�� ��� P�ív� rový šroub M10x1 Screw M10x1 315632 2 2 



&

&

&

&� ��� T� snící krou�ek 10x14x1 Gasket ring 10x14x1 088012 7 7 













� ��� Stav p�ípojka M10x1 Connector M10x1 592435 3 3 



�

�

�

�� ��� Spína�  Switch 591265 1 1 



%

%

%

%� ��� Šroub M10x1 Bolt M10x1 591594 1 1 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 3 3 


�

�

�

�
� ��� P�ípojka M12x1/M10x1 Connector M12x1/M10x1 52520 2 2 


�4
�4
�4
�4� ��� T� snící krou�ek 12x16 Gasket ring 12x16 206406 2 2 


*

*

*

*
� ��� Šlapka Pedal 51878 1 1 


*�
*�
*�
*�� ��� Pouzdro KX 1220 Bush KX 1220 590032 1 1 


*%
*%
*%
*%� ��� Páka Lever 51883 1 1 


*4
*4
*4
*4� ��� Dr�ák Holder 51859 1 1 


*5
*5
*5
*5� ��� Závla� ka 302 x 18 Split pin 072634 1 1 


*+
*+
*+
*+� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 096921 1 1 


+�
+�
+�
+�� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 


+

+

+

+
� ��� Pru�ina 1,6x11,5x60x25 Spring 1,6x11,5x60x25 462950 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 57 - 

 
 
 


*
*
*
* ���� Ovládání plynu   Throtte lever 
  

%%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Ovládání plynu Throtte lever 56565 1 - 

7777���� Ovládání plynu Throtte lever B1161 - 1 

&&&&���� Lano Rope 55944 1 - 

&&&&���� Lano Rope B1162 - 1 




 
� ��� Hadice 5,4 Hose 5,4 91976 1 - 




 
� ��� Hadice 5,4 L=1140 Hose 5,4 L=1140 92972 - 1 

��� �� ��� Koncovka 5,6 Support 5,6 649582 2 2 

&5&5&5&5���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 4 4 


&
&
&
&� ��� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 4 4 


%
%
%
%���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 4 4 







 

� ��� Šroub M4x10 Bolt M4x10 545475 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� H�ídel Shaft 55921 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� T�ecí podlo�ka 5-5911-3513 Washer 5-5911-3513 614906 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Pru�ina talí �ová  4-5911-3514 Spring  4-5911-3514 614836 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pero Key 52522 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Páka Lever 52171 1 1 







 

� ��� Rukoje�   4-5911-3512 Grip 4-5911-3512 614892 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Krou�ek Ring 52179 1 1 







 

� ��� Šroub  4-5911-3515 Bolt 4-5911-3515 614843 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Pru�ina 1,25x11,25x85x49,75 Spring 1,25x11,25x85x49 ,75 081376 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Dr�ák Holder 56568 1 1 



- 58 - 

 


*
*
*
* ���� Ovládání plynu   Throtte lever  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8  070084 1 - 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 069442 - 1 

5&5&5&5&���� Pedál Pedal 56566 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Dr�ák Holder 55953 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 12 Retained ring 12 077476 2 2 

55555555���� Bowden lanka plynu  L=310 Tube  L=310 Y0768 1 1 

5*5*5*5*� ��� Lano Rope 55951 1 1 

5+5+5+5+���� Koncovka 5,6 Cable end 5,6 649582 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 59 - 

 
 
 


+
+
+
+ ���� Záv� s  Suspension %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Záv� s Suspension B0861 1 1 

&&&&���� Deska Plate B0978 1 1 

��� �� ��� H�ídel Shaft B1904 1 1 

%%%%���� Hlavice KM 10x1 Grease nipple KM 10x1 190602 2 2 




 
� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer B0980 1 1 

4444���� Náboj Hub B0889 2 2 

5555���� Podlo�ka Washer B0987 4 4 

****���� Šroub M10x25 Bolt M10x25 067340 8 8 

&&&&&&&&���� Rameno Arm B1900 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Rozp� rka Spacer B0974 2 2 

&%&%&%&%���� Konzola Bracket B4055 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Šroub M12x25 Bolt M12x25 277156 8 8 

&4&4&4&4���� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 8 8 


&
&
&
&� ��� Hou�ev Hook B0878 2 2 







 

� ��� Podp� ra Support B0867 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Šroub M10x20 Bolt M10x20 067333 4 4 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 


+
+
+
+� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 52827 2 2 

������ ��� ��� Šroub M16x80 Bolt M16x80 490185 4 4 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B0988 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M16x25 Bolt M16x25 100694 2 2 

������ ��� ��� Šroub M16x35 Bolt M16x35 131106 2 2 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 2 2 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Napínák Tensioner B0874 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� Vidlice Fork B0976 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Doraz Stopper B0897 4 4 



- 60 - 

 


+
+
+
+ ���� Záv� s  Suspension  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%�%�%�%����� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069624 2 2 

%%%%%%%%���� Šroub Bolt B0977 2 2 

%*%*%*%*���� � ep Pin B0900 2 2 

%+%+%+%+���� Podlo�ka 23 Washer 23 501966 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pojistka Stopper 114635 4 4 


&
&
&
&� ��� Vidlice Fork B0975 2 2 







 

� ��� � ep Pin B0992 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 23 Washer 23 501966 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Pojistka Stopper 114635 2 2 







 

� ��� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069624 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� Náboj Hub 52981 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� Vedení Line 52983 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Pojistka Stopper 644404 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Náboj Hub 52978 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� � ep Pin 52566 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Waasher 19 070546 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Závla� ka 4x32 Split pin 4x32 072732 1 1 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Hydromotor 70/40x125 Hydraulic motor 70/40x125 043193 1 1 

4+4+4+4+���� � ep Pin B0991 1 1 

5&5&5&5&���� Podlo�ka 31 Washer 31 070581 2 2 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Závla� ka 6,3x50 Split pin 6,3x50 072865 2 2 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Rozp� ra Spacer B0916 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� Podlo�ka 23 Washer 23 501966 2 2 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pru�ná pojistka double 3,5 Stopper 3,5 114635 2 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 61 - 

 
 



- 62 - 

 

 
 



- 63 - 

 
 
 

������ �� ����  Kabina DKA-100B   Cabin %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Kabina DKA-100B Cabin B6788 1 1 

&&&&���� Rám kabiny Frame B6790 1 1 




 
� ��� T� sn� ní L=700 Seal L=700 96766 2 2 

��� �� ��� P�ílo�ka L=700 Shim L=700 96767 2 2 

%%%%���� Šroub 3,9x13 Bolt 3,9x13 567681 15 15 




 
� ��� Lemovka 4-54124  992/1406 Edgins 4-54124  992/1406 649211 1 1 

4444���� Sklo p�ední 4-54123 Glass 4-54123 648202 1 1 

5555���� Lemovka Edgins 431207 1 1 

****���� Sklo spodní Glass 421207 1 1 

++++���� Trhací nýt 4x10 AL Rivet 4x10 AL 644474 14 14 

&&&&&&&&���� Sklo bo� ní 4-54278 Glass 4-54278 648160 2 2 

&%&%&%&%���� Pr� chodka 15x2 Bushing 15x2 052502 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pr� chodka 13x4 Bushing 13x4 495342 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Nárazník  Buffer  644950 4 4 

&5&5&5&5���� Pr� chodka 22x2 Bushing 22x2 626360 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pr� chodka 9x1 Bushing 9x1 052411 2 2 







 

� ��� Šroub M4x18 Bolt M4x18 279545 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 4 Washer 4 279020 4 4 


%
%
%
%���� Podlo�ka 4,3 Washer 4,3 070462 2 2 







 

� ��� Pr� chodka 11x2 Bushing 11x2 052446 2 2 


4
4
4
4� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 2 2 


+
+
+
+� ��� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 646513 12 12 

%&%&%&%&���� Rozp� rka L=6-0,3 zink. Spacer L=6-0,3 zinc. 96769 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Šroub 3,9x19  (4x18) Bolt 3,9x19  (4x18) 608995 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Slune� ní clona pravá Sun visior 041560 1 1 



- 64 - 

 

������ �� ����  Kabina DKA-100B   Cabin %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

%4%4%4%4���� Pá� ka levá 6011-7993 Lever left 6011-7993 687366 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Pá� ka pravá 6011-7994 Lever right 6011-7994 687373 1 1 

%*%*%*%*���� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 041548 8 8 

%+%+%+%+���� Matice M6 Nut M6 041549 8 8 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Záv� s pravý Suspension right B0552 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Záv� s levý Suspension left B0551 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54290 8 8 


%
%
%
%���� Podlo�ka Washer B0553 4 4 







 

� ��� Konzola Console 54175 2 2 


4
4
4
4� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 399461 2 2 


5
5
5
5� ��� Krou�ek Ring 54288 8 8 


*
*
*
*� ��� Podlo�ka I.  78.368.283 Washer I.  78.368.283 687380 2 2 


+
+
+
+� ��� Podlo�ka II.  5911-7745 Washer II.  5911-7745 093376 2 2 

4�4�4�4�� ��� � ep Pin 54176 2 2 

4&4&4&4&���� Závla� ka 1,6x12 Split pin 1,6x12 072543 2 2 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Okno zadní Window 54853 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� � ep Pin 54161 2 2 

4%4%4%4%���� Krou�ek 6 Ring 6 488324 22 22 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Výpl�  levá Packing left B0522 1 1 

44444444���� T� sn� ní Seal 54406 2 2 

45454545���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Há� ek � erný Hook  644964 1 1 

4+4+4+4+���� Výpl�  pravá Packing right B6970 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Omezova�  Limiter 54855 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Dve�e levé Door left B2789 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Dve�e pravé Door right 53999 1 1 

5%5%5%5%���� � ep Pin 54114 4 4 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Vedení Line 54184 2 2 

54545454���� Rozp� rka Spacer 54189 2 2 

55555555���� Pru�ina 4-54190 zink. Spring 4-54190 zinc. 644614 2 2 

5*5*5*5*� ��� Táhlo Draw rod 54162 2 2 

5+5+5+5+���� � ep Pin 54119 4 4 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 2 2 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Zrcátko zp� tné Z201 Rear-view mirror Z201 116163 2 2 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Matice M12 Nut M12 070504 4 4 

*%*%*%*%���� Šroub M12x65 Bolt M12x65 117095 4 4 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Šroub M8x65 Bolt M8x65 644446 4 4 

*4*4*4*4� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 4 4 

********� ��� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 4 4 

*+*+*+*+���� Vzp� ra plynová Strunt 645035 1 1 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Vzp� ra plynová Strunt 230309 1 1 

+&+&+&+&���� Patka Foot 54063 2 2 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 4 4 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 4 4 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Krou�ek 7 Ring 7 564920 4 4 

++++4444���� Podlo�ka 9 Washer 9 071226 4 4 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Šroub M5x20 Bolt M5x20 030808 3 3 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071205 3 3 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 071513 3 3 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Matice M5 Nut M5  069155 3 3 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Rameno dr�áku Arm of holder 54200 2 2 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Podlo�ka Washer 54203 2 2 

&&5&&5&&5&&5���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 6 6 

&&*&&*&&*&&*���� Matice M8 Nut M8 069442 4 4 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� Šroub M4x20 Bolt M4x20 279286 2 2 

&%4&%4&%4&%4���� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 2 2 



- 65 - 

 

������ �� ����  Kabina DKA-100B   Cabin %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&
+&
+&
+&
+� ��� Elektrovýzbroj kabiny Electrical system cabin B6787 1 1 

��
��
��
��
� ��� St�echa W5000 Roof stampin W5000 260208 1 1 

������������� ��� Kryt vnit�ní Cover B1565 1 1 

��%��%��%��%� ��� Podlo�ka pry�. 10x400x90 Washer 10x400x90 Y0514 1 1 

��4��4��4��4� ��� Šroub nábytkový M6x30 Bolt M6x30 120408 4 4 

��5��5��5��5� ��� Šroub M6x50 Philips Bolt M6x50 Philips 110408 4 4 

��*��*��*��*� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4x25 Washer 8,4x25 130408 4 4 

��+��+��+��+� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 4 4 

�&��&��&��&�� ��� Podlo�ka st �echy Washer B7077 2 2 

�&&�&&�&&�&&� ��� Šroub 4,8x13 Bolt 4,8x13 170408 10 10 

�

�

�

�

� ��� Zátka 237-034-13/5,2x7 Plug 237-034-13/5,2x7 231107 2 2 

������������� ��� T� sn� ní L=890 Seal L=890 91946 2 2 

��&��&��&��&� ��� T� sn� ní L=970 Seal L=970 Y0622 2 2 

�%��%��%��%�� ��� Podp� ra Support B7071 1 1 

�%&�%&�%&�%&���� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 062820 2 2 

�%
�%
�%
�%
� ��� Podlo�ka 6,6 Washer 6,6 071212 2 2 

�%��%��%��%�� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 2 2 

�
��
��
��
�� ��� Dr�ák sv � tel Headlamp brace B1568 1 1 

�
&�
&�
&�
&� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 062820 2 2 

�

�

�

�

� ��� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 2 2 

�

�

�

�

� ��� T� sn� ní L=170 Seal L=170 Y0623 1 1 

�4��4��4��4�� ��� Ost� ikova�  skla pro DKA-100B Windscreen washer  -  DKA-100B  Y0668 1 1 

�5��5��5��5�� ��� Záslepka 53-3318 Dummy plug 53-3318 321151 3 3 


�&
�&
�&
�&� ��� Sm� rová svítilna Directive lamp 694405 2 2 


�

�

�

�
� ��� Vnit�ní sv� tlo Light 250208 1 1 


��
��
��
��� ��� Stírací rameno Arm 644481 1 1 


�%
�%
�%
�%� ��� St� ra�  - motorek Screen – wash motor  626500 1 1 
 
 



- 66 - 

 
 
 

�&�&�&�& ���� Dve� e levé  Door left %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Dve�e levé Door left B2789 1 1 

&&&&���� Rám dve�í levý Frame B2790 1 1 

%%%%���� P�ílo�ka L=570 Shim L=570 96770 1 1 




 
� ��� P�ílo�ka L=170 Shim L=170 96771 1 1 

4444���� P�ílo�ka L=270 Shim L=270 96772 1 1 

5555���� P�ílo�ka L=1456 Shim L=1456 91398 1 1 

++++���� P�ílo�ka L=380 Shim L=380 96523 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Nýt 4x10 Rivet 4x10 644474 32 32 

&%&%&%&%���� Lemovka 54265 Edgins 54265 649183 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Sklo dve�í 54342 Glass 54342 116156 1 1 







 

� ��� T� sn� ní L=210 Seal L=210 97481 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� T� sn� ní L=308 Seal L=308 97482 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� T� sn� ní L=1510 Seal L=1510 91399 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� T� sn� ní L=415 Seal L=415 97485 1 1 

������ ��� ��� T� sn� ní L=615 Seal L=615 97486 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Zámek TRAK pravý Lock TRAK right 099122 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M5x14 Bolt M5x14 098491 4 4 

������ ��� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54018 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Šroub M6x35 Bolt M6x35 102621 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Krou�ek Ring 54288 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54030 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54031 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Rukoje�  dve�í Grip 103063 1 1 



- 67 - 

 

�&�&�&�& ���� Dve� e levé  Door left  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Patka Foot 54019 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Páka Lever 54035 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Rukoje�  STS 246 Grip STS 246 104310 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Pru�ina 1x7,3x38x25 Spring 1x7,3x38x25 644411 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Kryt levý Cover left 54033 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Šroub M5x10 Bolt M5x10 120616 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Vlo�ka zámku Lock 099073 5 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 68 - 

 
 
 

�
�
�
 �
 ���� Dve� e pravé   Door right %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Dve�e pravé Door right 53999 1 1 

&&&&���� Rám dve�í pravý Frame 54000 1 1 

%%%%���� P�ílo�ka L=570 Shim L=570 96770 1 1 




 
� ��� P�ílo�ka L=170 Shim L=170 96771 1 1 

4444���� P�ílo�ka L=270 Shim L=270 96772 1 1 

5555���� P�ílo�ka L=1456 Shim L=1456 91398 1 1 

++++���� P�ílo�ka L=380 Shim L=380 96523 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Nýt 4x10 Rivet 4x10 644474 32 32 

&%&%&%&%���� Lemovka 54265 Edgins 54265 649183 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Sklo dve�í 54342 Glass 54342 116156 1 1 







 

� ��� T� sn� ní L=210 Seal L=210 97481 1 1 


4
4
4
4� ��� T� sn� ní L=308 Seal L=308 97482 1 1 


5
5
5
5� ��� T� sn� ní L=1510 Seal L=1510 91399 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� T� sn� ní L=415 Seal L=415 97485 1 1 

������ ��� ��� T� sn� ní L=615 Seal L=615 97486 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Zámek TRAK levý Lock TRAK left 099080 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M5x14 Bolt M5x14 098491 4 4 

������ ��� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54018 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Šroub M6x35 Bolt M6x35 102621 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Krou�ek Ring 54288 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54030 1 1 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Podlo�ka Washer 54031 1 1 

�*�*�*�*� ��� Rukoje�  dve�í Grip 103063 1 1 



- 69 - 

 

�
�
�
 �
 ���� Dve� e pravé   Door right  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

�+�+�+�+� ��� Patka Foot 54019 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Páka Lever 54035 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Rukoje�  STS 246 Grip STS 246 104310 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Pru�ina 1x7,3x38x25 Spring 1x7,3x38x25 644411 1 1 

%�%�%�%����� Kryt pravý Cover right 54034 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Šroub M5x10 Bolt M5x10 120616 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Vlo�ka zámku Lock 099073 5 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 



- 70 - 

 
 
 

������ �� ���� Zadní okno   Back window %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Zadní okno Back window B0520 1 1 

&&&&���� Rám Frame B0521 1 1 




 
� ��� T� sn� ní L=80 Seal L=80 96551 2 2 

��� �� ��� Sklo zadní 54272 Glass 54272 648174 1 1 

%%%%���� Lemovka 54270 Edgins 54270 649190 1 1 




 
� ��� T� sn� ní L=630 Seal L=630 96552 1 1 

4444���� T� sn� ní L=625 Seal L=625 96548 2 2 

5555���� T� sn� ní L=920 Seal L=920 96549 1 1 

****���� Výztuha L=630 Reinforce L=630 96550 2 2 

++++���� Výztuha Reinforce 54269 2 2 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Nýt 4 x 10 Rivet 4 x 10 644474 30 30 

&&&&&&&&���� Výztuha L=875 Reinforce L=875 96553 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Rukoje�  STS 246 Grip STS 246 104310 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Páka Lever 54997 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Pru�ina 54405 Spring 54405 645315 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� � ep Pin 54151 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Krou�ek 6 Ring 6 488324 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 71 - 

 
 
 

�%�%�%�% ���� Záv� s p �ední   Rear suspension %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Záv� s p�ední Rear suspension B2853 1 1 

��� �� ��� Páka levá Lever, left 54830 1 1 

%%%%���� Páka pravá Lever, right 54829 1 1 




 
� ��� Deska záv� su Plate suspension B3796 1 1 

4444���� Vedení Line 52592 1 1 

5555���� Náboj Hub 52942 1 1 

****���� Náboj Hub 52944 1 1 

++++���� P�ípojka Connector 53219 2 2 

&�&�&�&�� ��� P�ípojka Connector 451207 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Šroub Bolt 53222 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Podlo�ka 21 Washer 21 070553 4 4 

&%&%&%&%���� � ep Pin B6397 2 2 

&
&
&
&
� ��� � ep Pin 52566 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Závla� ka 4x32 Split pin 4x32 072732 4 4 

&5&5&5&5���� Matice M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 069624 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Šroub M12x35 Bolt M12x35 067403 4 4 

&+&+&+&+���� Matice M12 Nut M12 070105 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 4 4 


&
&
&
&� ��� Podlo�ky 13 Washer 13 070511 4 4 







 

� ��� Hydromotor 40/22/100 Hydraulic motor 40/22/100 615411 2 2 


%
%
%
%���� Hadice 2SN 8x1500 2xDKLM16x1,5 Hose 2SN 8x1500  2xDKLM16x1,5 071632 2 2 







 

� ��� Hadice 2SN 8x250  2xDKLM16x1,5 Hose 2SN 8x250  2xDKLM16x1,5 586643 2 2 


4
4
4
4� ��� P�ípojka Connector 461207 1 1 



- 72 - 

 

�%�%�%�% ���� Záv� s p �ední   Rear suspension  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 


5
5
5
5� ��� T� snící krou�ek 16x20x1,5 Gasket ring 16x20x1,5 487294 12 12 


*
*
*
*� ��� Škrtící ventil Reducing valve 53239 1 1 


+
+
+
+� ��� Rychlospojka SKS08HL3 Quick coupling SKS08HL3 455100 2 2 

������ ��� ��� P�íchytka dvojitá pr.16 Clip double 382956 2 2 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Vrchní p�ítla� ná deska Upper press down board 382957 1 1 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Šroub M8x45 Bolt M8x45 066653 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 







 

� ��� � et� z  L=104  zink. Chain L=104  zinc. 91779 3 3 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Há� ek Hook 54859 6 6 


5
5
5
5� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Washer 19 070546 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Pojistka DOUBLE 3,5 (=3mm) Stopper DOUBLE 3,5 (=3mm) 114635 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 067305 2 2 

5&5&5&5&���� Podlo�ka M8-styková-medium Washer M8 041040 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 73 - 

 
 
 

�
�
�
 �
 ����   P� ední vývodový h � ídel DPH 178   
  mont.   P.T.O. Drive front %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� P�ední vývodový h�ídel DPH 178 mont. P.T.O. Drive front DPH 178 B0430 1 1 




 
� ��� P�ední vývodový h�ídel P.T.O. Drive front B0431 1 1 

��� �� ��� Lo�isko 2207 Bearing 2207 093901 1 1 

%%%%���� Lo�isko 6007 A Bearing 6007 A 092255 1 1 




 
� ��� Pojistný krou�ek 62 Retained ring 62 078114 1 1 

4444���� Pojistný krou�ek 72 Retained ring 72 078163 1 1 

5555���� Gufero GP 35x62x12 Seal GP 35x62x12 467022 2 2 

++++���� T� leso lo�iska Bearing body B0432 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Stav� cí krou�ek Ring B0433 4 4 

&&&&&&&&���� Stav� cí krou�ek Ring B0434 4 4 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Kryt Cover 58673 1 1 

&%&%&%&%���� Vedení Line 58677 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Pojistka Fuse 58676 2 2 

&4&4&4&4���� Šroub M10x20 Bolt M10x20 063003 4 4 

&5&5&5&5���� Podlo�ka 10 Washer 10 071541 4 4 

&*&*&*&*���� Kryt náhonu h�ídele Cover 58709 1 1 







 

� ��� Kloubový h�ídel BKH-520 ( DO 31.05.2004) Shaft BKH-520 041351 1 1 







 

� ��� Kloubový h�ídel BKS-580 ( OD 01.06.2004) Shaft BKS-580 680870 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Kolík 8x50 Pin 8x50 074974 2 2 


4
4
4
4� ��� Kryt Cover B0442 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Šroub M8x16 Bolt M8x16 277464 2 2 


+
+
+
+� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 2 2 

 



- 74 - 

 

�
�
�
 �
 ����   P� ední vývodový h � ídel DPH 178   
  mont.   P.T.O. Drive front  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

������ ��� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 2 2 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Šroub M12x35 Bolt M12x35 277471 2 2 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Podlo�ka 13 Washer 13 070511 4 4 

������ ��� ��� Podlo�ka 12 Washer 12 071555 2 2 

�%�%�%�%���� Matice M12 Nut M12 069463 2 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 75 - 

 
 
 

�4�4�4�4 ���� Rychlozáv � s DRZ-103  Quick coupling DRZ-103 %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Rychlozáv� s DRZ-103 Quick coupling DRZ-103 B0277 1 1 

&&&&���� Rychlozáv� s DRZ-103 Quick coupling DRZ-103 B0278 1 1 

��� �� ��� � ep Pin B0288 1 1 

5555���� � ep Pin 52566 1 1 

****���� � ep Pin 53785 2 2 

++++���� Pojistka Double 3,5 (=3 mm) Stopper Double 3,5 (=3mm) 114635 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Washer 19 070546 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B0286 1 1 







 

� ��� Zákolník + krou�ek 4,5mm Ring 4,5mm 369291 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 76 - 

 
 
 

�5�5�5�5 ���� Rychlozáv � s DRZ-203  Quick coupling DRZ-203 %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Rychlozáv� s DRZ-203 Quick coupling DRZ-203 B0275 1 1 

&&&&���� Rychlozáv� s Quick coupling B0276 1 1 

��� �� ��� � ep Pin B0288 1 1 

5555���� � ep Pin 52566 1 1 

****���� � ep Pin 53785 2 2 

++++���� Pojistka double 3,5 (=3 mm) Stopper double 3,5 (=3mm) 114635 4 4 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Podlo�ka 19 Washer 19 070546 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B0286 1 1 







 

� ��� Zákolník + krou�ek 4,5mm Ring 4,5mm 369291 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 77 - 

 
 
 

�*�*�*�* ���� Spojka lamelová   Coupling %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Spojka lamelová Coupling 51511 1 1 




 
� ��� Unaše�  Driver 51539 1 1 

��� �� ��� Op� rná deska Plate 51515 1 1 

%%%%���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 278893 6 6 




 
� ��� Pero Key 51516 1 1 

5555���� Podlo�ka Washer 51518 4 4 

****���� Podlo�ka Washer 51519 2 2 

&&&&&&&&���� Lamela vnit�ní Lamella, inside 645490 9 9 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Lamela vn� jší Lamella, outside 645504 8 8 

&%&%&%&%���� Objímka Sleeve 51520 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Objímka Sleeve 51513 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Ozubené kolo Gearwheel 51538 1 1 

&5&5&5&5���� Šroub M8x30 Bolt M8x30 067711 6 6 

&*&*&*&*���� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 6 6 







 

� ��� Pláš�  Tube 51533 1 1 


%
%
%
%���� Jehlový vále� ek Roller 646163 3 3 







 

� ��� Pru�ina 2x12x50x15,5 Spring 2x12x50x15,5 645455 3 3 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Deska Plate 51523 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� T� leso Body 51524 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Pojistka Stopper 51525 1 1 

&�%&�%&�%&�%���� Pru�ina 2,65x16x31,5x6,5 Spring 2,65x16x31,5x6,5 645441 15 15 

&�4&�4&�4&�4� ��� � ep Pin 51528 9 9 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Kladka Roller 51529 3 3 



- 78 - 

 

�*�*�*�* ���� Spojka lamelová   Coupling  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&&&&&&&&&&&&���� Páka Lever 51530 3 3 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Páka Lever 51531 3 3 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Dr�ák Holder 51532 3 3 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Jehlový vále� ek Roller 51497 6 6 

&&4&&4&&4&&4���� Kolík 6x32 Pin 6x32 074890 3 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 79 - 

 
 
 

%&%&%&%&���� Topení naftové nezávislé   Heating %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Topení naftové nezávislé Heating B7045 1 1 

&&&&���� Topení Breeze Heating Breeze 171107 1 1 




 
� ��� Objímka úplná Sleeve 201107 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Nádr� topení Tank heating B6981 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 2 2 







 

� ��� Matice M8 Nut M8 596142 2 2 







 

� ��� Uzáv� r nádr�e Closure 008513 1 1 

������ ��� ��� Filtr palivový Filter fuel 191107 1 1 

�&�&�&�&� ��� Ohebná hadice 10 Hose 10 467771 1m 1m 

�
�
�
 �
� ��� Trubi� ka Bushing B7033 1 1 

�4�4�4�4� ��� Hadicová spona Hose clip 025632 6 6 

�5�5�5�5� ��� Pr� chodka 8x2 Bushing 8x2 010408 5 5 

%�%�%�%����� P�íchytka 32 Clip 32 B7044 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Šroub M6x10 Bolt M6x10 041120 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� P�echodka Transition B6954 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� P�íchytka Clip B7025 1 1 







 

� ��� Šroub M6x16 Bolt M6x16 067242 1 1 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pr� chodka 6 Bushing 6 276700 1 1 

&��&��&��&��� ��� Kryt výfuku topení Cover B6963 1 1 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Šroub M6x12 Bolt M6x12 094553 3 3 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Podlo�ka 6 Washer 6 276700 3 3 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Kryt Cover B7042 1 1 



- 80 - 

 

%&%&%&%&���� Topení vodní   Heating, hot-water  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&&&&&&&&&&&&���� Šroub 4,8x13 Bolt 4,8x13 454951 2 2 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Kryt Cover B7026 1 1 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Šroub 3,9x13 Bolt 3,9x13 309462 3 3 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 646513 3 3 


��
��
��
��� ��� Ovládání topení ru� ní Control heating 181107 1 1 


&�
&�
&�
&�� ��� Kabelová spojka PL 2,5 Cabel clutch PL 2,5 467715 6 6 


&&
&&
&&
&&� ��� Dutinka 2,1 Hollow 2,1 027951 4 4 



�

�

�

�� ��� Propoj. topení  B7058 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 81 - 

 
 



- 82 - 

%
%
%
%
 ���� Elektrovýzbroj   Electrical system %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Elektrovýzbroj Electrical systém B1505 1 1 

%%%%���� Akumulátor Battery 040020 1 1 

4444���� Svorka baterie pásová plus Battery terminal – plus 205103 1 1 

5555���� Svorka baterie pásová mínus Battery terminal – minus 205110 1 1 

++++���� Pry�ová vývodka 11037 Bushing 11037 052593 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Pry�ová vývodka 138177751 Bushing 138177751 052600 1 1 

�%�%�%�%���� Vodi�  4 Cable 4 59540 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Sv� tlomet Headlamp 626362 2 2 

%
%
%
%
���� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071135 4 4 

%
%
%
%
���� Spína�  6400-31 DELTA Switch 6400-31 DELTA 041565 2 2 

%4%4%4%4���� Šroub M4x14 Bolt M4x14 064012 2 2 

%5%5%5%5���� Podlo�ka 4 Washer 4 279020 2 2 

%*%*%*%*���� Podlo�ka Washer B0760 1 1 

%+%+%+%+���� Šroub M4x25 Bolt M4x25 064054 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Podlo�ka Washer B4060 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Podlo�ka 4,3 Washer 4,3 070462 2 2 







 

� ��� Podlo�ka 4 Washer 4 279020 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 2 2 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Svazek vodi��  1 Harness wire 1 B1516 1 1 

4&4&4&4&���� Svazek vodi��  2 Harness wire 2 B1517 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Svazek vodi��  3 Harness wire 3 B1519 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� Houka� ka 12V Horn 12V 202951 1 1 

44444444���� Šroub M8x20 Bolt M8x20 067291 1 1 

45454545���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 1 1 

4*4*4*4*� ��� Podlo�ka 8 Washer 8 276721 1 1 

4+4+4+4+���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 1 1 

5&5&5&5&���� Zadní skupinová svítilna pravá Combined lamp, rear – right 308621 1 1 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Zadní skupinová svítilna levá Combined lamp, rear – left 308614 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� �árovka 12V 21W BA15S D=25 Bulb 12V 21W BA15S D=25 111356 2 2 

5%5%5%5%���� �árovka 12V 21/5W BAY15 D=25 Bulb 12V 21/5W BAY15 D =25 590935 2 2 

5
5
5
5
� ��� Pr� chodka 11x2 Bushing 11x2 052446 2 2 

5+5+5+5+���� Zásuvka 7-pólová Draw 296510 1 1 

*�*�*�*�� ��� Šroub M5x40 Bolt M5x40 065091 3 3 

*%*%*%*%���� Dr�ák p �erušova� e Holder 53653 1 1 

*
*
*
*
� ��� Dr�ák p �erušova� e AEV 3003-0 Holder AEV 3003-0 001184 1 1 

*4*4*4*4� ��� P�erušova�  AEV 3002 Contact breaker AEV 3002 127581 1 1 

+&+&+&+&���� Relé G8JN 1C7T MF R 12DC Rele G8JN 1C7T MF R 12DC 012182 1 1 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Šroub M5x16 Bolt M5x16 064082 1 1 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Matice M5 Nut M5 069155 1 1 

+%+%+%+%���� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071205 1 1 

&&&&&&&&&&&&���� Odrazka 80 � ervená Reflector 80 red 088712 2 2 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Šroub M4x16 Bolt M4x16 064026 2 2 

&&�&&�&&�&&�� ��� Podlo�ka M4 styková-medium Washer M4 041569 4 4 

&&
&&
&&
&&
� ��� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 2 2 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Kryt Cover B1533 1 1 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Šroub M5x10 Bolt M5X10 120616 2 2 

&
�&
�&
�&
�� ��� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 071513 2 2 

&
%&
%&
%&
%���� Podlo�ka 5,5 Washer 5,5 071205 2 2 

&�&&�&&�&&�&� ��� Spína�  tla� ítkový Pressure switch 615145 1 1 

&�
&�
&�
&�
� ��� Palivom� r Fuel gauge B1463 1 1 

&�5&�5&�5&�5� ��� Šroub M4x12 Bolt M4x12 064005 6 6 

&�*&�*&�*&�*� ��� Podlo�ka M4 styková-medium Washer M4 041569 6 6 

&%%&%%&%%&%%���� Matice M8 Nut M8 070084 1 1 

&%
&%
&%
&%
���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 1 1 

&%4&%4&%4&%4���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 1 1 



- 83 - 

 

%
%
%
%
 ���� Elektrovýzbroj    Electrical system  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

&%5&%5&%5&%5���� Matice M6 Nut M6 590025 1 1 

&%*&%*&%*&%*���� Podlo�ka 6,4 Washer 6,4 070805 1 1 

&
&&
&&
&&
&� ��� Sníma�  teploty U2M020043 Detector U2M020043 180707 1 1 

&

&

&

&

� ��� Šroub M4x25 Bolt M4x25 064054 1 1 

&
4&
4&
4&
4� ��� Šroub M4x16 Bolt M4x16 064026 1 1 

&
5&
5&
5&
5� ��� Podlo�ka 4,3 Washer 4,3 297253 2 2 

&
*&
*&
*&
*� ��� Podlo�ka 4,3 Washer 4,3 070462 2 2 

&
+&
+&
+&
+� ��� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 2 2 

&4�&4�&4�&4�� ��� Vodi�  2 Cable 53468 1 1 

&4&&4&&4&&4&���� Šroub M10x16 Bolt M10x16 588290 1 1 

&4
&4
&4
&4
� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 1 1 

&4�&4�&4�&4�� ��� Podlo�ka M10 Washer M10 024931 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Spojovací pás Connecting strip 53580 1 1 

&5&&5&&5&&5&���� Šroub M10x20 Bolt M10x20 067333 1 1 

&5
&5
&5
&5
� ��� Podlo�ka 10,5 Washer 10,5 070504 1 1 

&5�&5�&5�&5�� ��� Podlo�ka M10 styková-medium Washer M10 024931 1 1 

&5%&5%&5%&5%���� Matice M10 Nut M10 070091 1 1 

&54&54&54&54���� Podlo�ka 8,4 Washer 8,4 070812 1 1 

&++&++&++&++���� Panel p�ístroj�  Panel B1506 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 84 - 

 
 

%�%�%�%� ���� Panel p � ístroj �   Panel %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Panel p�ístroj�  Panel B1506 1 1 




 
� ��� Panel  0-B1520 Panel  0-B1520 130707 1 1 




 
� ��� Šroub M8x25 Bolt M8x25 041447 2 2 

****���� Podlo�ka M8  stykova-medium Washer M8 041040 2 2 

&%&%&%&%���� Pojistná sk�í� ka 3WK 13515 Box 3WK 13515 041514 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Šroub M4x30 Bolt M4x30 041568 2 2 

&4&4&4&4���� Matice M4 Nut M4 069141 2 2 

&5&5&5&5���� Podlo�ka M4  styková-medium Washer M4 041569 2 2 

&*&*&*&*���� Rozp� rka Spacer B1724 2 2 


&
&
&
&� ��� Pojistka 7,5A – 3WK 50301 Fuse 7,5A – 3WK 50301 041515 6 6 







 

� ��� Pojistka 15A – 3WK 50301 Fuse 15A – 3WK 50301 041516 2 2 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Pojistka 20A – 3WK 50302 Fuse 20A – 3WK 50302 041517 2 2 

%&%&%&%&���� Panel p�ístroj�  05221057 Panel 05221057 160707 1 1 

4�4�4�4�� ��� Spínací sk�í� ka 14.308.000 Ignition box 14.308.000 190707 1 1 

4%4%4%4%���� Spína�  oto� ný 443853147053 B Switch rotating 443853147053 B 493135 1 1 

4
4
4
4
� ��� P�epína�  sv� tel Switch 200707 1 1 

4+4+4+4+���� Spína�  p�ekláp� cí Switch 041293 1 1 

5�5�5�5�� ��� Ví� ko – varovná sv� tla Cap – hazard warning lights 041457 1 1 

********� ��� Svazek vodi��  10 Harness Wire 10 B1509 1 1 

+&+&+&+&���� P�íchytka Fastener B0940 1 1 

+
+
+
+
� ��� Šroub M5x16 Bolt M5x16 065063 2 2 

+�+�+�+�� ��� Podlo�ka 5,3 Washer 5,3 070476 2 2 

+%+%+%+%���� Podlo�ka 5 Washer 5 071513 2 2 

+4+4+4+4���� Matice M5 Nut M5 069155 2 2 



- 85 - 

 

%%�%%�%%�%%� Bezpe� nostní štítky - Safety decals and label
 

1.  

 

2.  

 

4.  
 

5.  
 

6.  
 

7.  
 

8.  
 

9.  
 

10.  
 

11.  
 

12.  
 

13.  
 



- 86 - 

15.  
 

16.  
 

18.  
 

19.  
 

20.  
 

21.  
 

28.  
 

41.  
 
 

42.  
 
 

43.  
 

44.  
 

45.  
 



- 87 - 

46.  
 

47.
 

%%%%%%%%���� Bezpe� nostní štítky   Safety decals and labels  %%%% 

&&&&���� 


 
� ��� 


 
� ��� ��� �� ��� W5032 W5033 

7777���� Samolepky Stick-on label B1538 1 1 

&&&&���� Štítek naklada�   4-B1546 Decal loader  4-B1546 070508 1 1 




 
� ��� Štítek rozvad��   4-B1536 Decal cover  4-B1536 030807 1 1 

%%%%���� Štítek parkovací brzda  4-E3266 Decal parking brake  4-E3266 022465 1 1 




 
� ��� Štítek místo pro zvedák Decal place for jack 093054 2 2 

4444���� Štítek svah-zákaz  3-B1013 Decal slope-ban  3-B1013   041304 1 1 

5555���� Štítek ventilátoru Decal air blower 041409 1 1 

****���� Štítek chladi�   4-56814 Decal cooler  4-56814 041410 1 1 

++++���� Štítek startér  4-56815 Decal starter  4-56815 041411 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Štítek hydraulika  4-56816 Decal hydraulics  4-56816 041412 1 1 

&&&&&&&&���� Štítek záv� s  4-56817 Decal suspension  4-56817 041413 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Štítek h�ídel  4-56818 Decal shaft  4-56818 041414 1 1 

&�&�&�&�� ��� Štítek údr�ba  4-56819 Decal servicing  4-56819 041415 1 1 

&
&
&
&
� ��� Štítek - ovládání plynu Decal – throtte lever 156004 1 1 

&4&4&4&4���� Štítek - �azení rychlosti Decal – speed changing 156005 1 1 

&*&*&*&*���� Štítek - redukce, reverzace Decal – reduction 156007 1 1 

&+&+&+&+���� Štítek - hušt� ní pneu Decal – indoctrination pneu 156008 4 4 


�
�
� 
�� ��� Štítek - zapínání vývodového h�ídele Decal – closing emunctory shafting 156009 1 1 


&
&
&
&� ��� Štítek - uzáv� rka diferenciálu Decal – differential 156010 1 1 


*
*
*
*� ��� Štítek - spínací sk�í� ka Decal – ignition box 140707 1 1 

%&%&%&%&���� Štítek - kole� ko Wisconsin Decal – wheel Wisconsin 330508 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Štítek - logo Wisconsin Decal – logo Wisconsin 340508 2 2 

%�%�%�%����� Štítek - hmotnost p�ípojného vozidla Decal – weight connection vehicle 180608 1 1 

%%%%%%%%���� Štítek kabiny  4-B1537 Decal cabin  4-B1537 020807 1 1 

%
%
%
%
���� Štítek do kabiny  4-56801 Decal to cabin  4-56801 023250 1 1 

%4%4%4%4���� Štítek záv� s  4-B1535 Decal suspension  4-B1535 050807 1 1 

%5%5%5%5���� Štítek - horká plocha Decal – hot surface 053014 1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



- 88 - 

 
Zm� na v katalogu  
Datum Provedená zm � na 
16.12.2004 SESTAVA 8,9 - zrušení pozic:  9 - Víko (50455), 11 - T� sn� ní (586342), 15 - Podlo�ka 6,4 (071681), 16 - Šroub  M8x16 (062841) 
16.12.2004 SESTAVA 34 - zm� na tvaru pozice 3,4 (54830, 54829) 
05.01.2005 SESTAVA 1 - zrušena pozice 112 - Doraz (54972) 

SESTAVA 2 - poz.27 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � ísla 041389 na nové 007735 
11.02.2005 SESTAVA 1 - poz.101 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � ísla 51006 na nové B0698 

SESTAVA 1 - poz.102 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � ísla 299026 na nové B0696 
SESTAVA 1 - poz.103 - zrušeno 
SESTAVA 1 - nová pozice 104 - Matice M6 - 068902 
SESTAVA 1 - poz. 131 - zm� na p� vodního ka. � ísla B0651 na nové B0693 
SESTAVA 1 - poz. 152 - zrušeno 

- nové pozice - 154,157,158 
SESTAVA 14 - poz. 239 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 91713 na nové 007644 
SESTAVA 18 - poz. 63 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 50781 na nové 50859 
 

01.03.2005 SESTAVA 14 - poz. 217 - zm� na po� tu z p� vodních 5 ks na 4 ks 
                      - poz. 225 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � ísla 51448 na nové 52364 

20.04.2005 SESTAVA 1 - poz. 61 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0788 na nové kat. � .  B0755 
                    - poz. 131 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0693 na nové kat. � .  B0455 
                    - poz. 141 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0961 na nové kat. � . B0460 
SESTAVA 42 - zm� na p� vodní sestavy � . B0788 na novou � . B0755 
                      - poz. 45 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 591440 na nové kat. � . 041565 
                      - poz. 50 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0792 na nové kat. � . B0756 
                      - poz. 199 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0789 na nové kat. � . B0758 
SESTAVA 43 - zm� na p� vodní sestavy � . B0789 na novou � . B0758 
                      - poz. 71 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 041458 na nové kat. � . 626366 
                      - poz. 88 - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0791 na nové kat. � . B0759 

1.11.2005 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SESTAVA 1  - dopln� na poz. 230 
                     - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0556 na nové kat. � . B0741 
                     - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0558 na nové kat. � . B0742 
                     - poz 2 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0590 na nové kat. � . B0743 
                     - poz 3 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0591 na nové kat. � . B0747 
SESTAVA 2  - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0590 na nové kat. � . B0743 
                     - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0591 na nové kat. � . B0747 
                     - poz 21 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0641 na nové kat. � . B0745 
                     - poz 21 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0642 na nové kat. � . B0746 
SESTAVA 3  - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0641 na nové kat. � . B0745 
                     - zm� na p� vodního kat. � . B0642 na nové kat. � . B0746 
                     - poz 3 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 040971 na nové kat. � . 041283 
                     - poz 3 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 041282 na nové kat. � . 041284 
                     - poz 62 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 90137 na nové kat. � . Y0605, zm� na mno�ství ze 2 na 1 kus u W5032 
                     - poz 79 -zm� na p� vodního kat. � . 91819 na nové kat. � . Y0606 
 

17.2.2006 SESTAVA2A-zrušen kohout chladi� e (poz.241,242,110) 
SESTAVA2A-Zm� na p� v. � ísel  243,244 na 800,801 
SESTAVA2A-zm� na poz. 14 a 15 
SESTAVA2B-p�idány poz. 16,238,239,240,241,242,243,244,245 
SESTAVA2B-zrušeny poz. 207,214,215,216,218 
SESTAVA2B-zm� na poz. 208 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
01 - 2010 

WISCONSIN Engineering CZ, s.r.o. 
 Vrahovická 41, 796 02 PROST � JOV,  

���)��
*
�%�&�+&
�,�-)�
*
�%�&�+&+  
E-mail: info@wisconsineng.cz  

www.wisconsineng.cz    
www.wisconsineng.cz  

 


